-

o o—

-

A

Vo'
. N

o\

-\

-
“
I

N
o,

St Gl

.

L

P+ e



Table of Contents

PEOPLE
PES. =22

ACADEMICS
pgs. 23-36

SPORTS
DS

ACTIVITIES
DOSeS55-74

STUDENT LIFE
pgs. 75-84

sovno= c.oow [ 03 o<-@



ARAPAHOE HIGH SCHOOL

Home of the Warriors
610 Walnut Street
Arapahoe, NE 68922

sonp0= 2.0o@ [l 03 o<-@



.—-—f—ﬁ

Y

For some strange reason, the later you g ; a
stay up at night, the funnier things seem. This ~ ~& J
could explain why David Letterman airs his top

ten lists at approximately 11:30. Indeed burn-
ing the midnight oil ofteni translates into finding
humor in the most intricate things. So, being the
flock of night owls we are, we decided to borrow
Letterman's techniques and give top ten rea-
sons for being who you are and doing what you
do.

When you get right down to it, there isn't
anything in the world that you do without
having a reason for doing it. Webster puts it best
by defining a reason as "a statement given to
confirm or justify a belief, promise, or excuse; to
obtain ideas, to think clearly, and to make logical
and rational _choices and decisions.”" In other
words, it's a rather lengthy explanation for why
you roll out of bed every morning.

This annual is-full of reasons. There is a
reason for every single thing that goes on inside
the doors of AHS, and we couldn't think of a
better way to help you remember why you get
involved, participate in sports, study, and live
the life that you live. Yes, these are the best

times of our young lives . .. and why? Just@g‘:lb

and read. . .

Molly McNulty and Katie Swanson
~ 4 Co-Editors

This 1996 annual, GIVE MEONE GOOD REASON, is

Del y]




Katie Swanson, Chad Bergman,andSarah Lammel
pose for a picture as students cheer at a pep rally.

Jennifer Breinig and
Angela Braithwaitfind
time to relax in choir.

Jennifer Collins smiles
as she gets caught in her
pajamas.

The students at
Arapahoe High School are
definitely a group of indi-

viduals. Here are 10 rea-
sons that make them
unique.

10. Kiley's attraction to
mirrors

9, Jennifer's 6'3" frame

and power laugh

8. Cody's black eyes

7. Molly's million
laughs

6. Scott is a Forest
Gump act alike

5. Angie's engage-
ment ring

4. Joel's bent arm

3. Katie's car
"Laverne" has
been referred to
as "the tank"

2. Scott's Wran-
gler behind

Joel's
washboard
® stomach




s VS|

LS ONE e V. BN 4

e

Top Ten
Reasons It's
Great To Be

A Senior

10. Curfew gets
extended (which is
irrelevant because

there's nothing to do
anyway)

9. No more Trig,
Senior English and

Pre-Calc
8. SNEAK!
7. Getting out of

school close to a
month before anyone

else

6. You finally get to
say, "But I'm a

senior," all the time
5. Lockers down-
stairs

4, Invoke fear
into members of
the K-11

3. Going 1st
in the lunch
line

2. Lounge
priveledges

1.We're
Outta Herel!!!

4 Seniors

Above: Sherida Youngman and Lindsay Collins try no: 1
too enthused during American Government. Below: kg
Swanson and Glenn Thomas display their spirit during |
decorating for Homecoming. Hall decorating was just one of
many things seniors did to cap off their final Homecoming,




{

4

eyt Seniors have

found that the

reasons behind
learning don't

always come

from books.

Vautfvhn King
bundles up for hiS
job _as ‘crossing
guard.

Mistakes Prove Beneficial

uite possibly

the mostimpor-

tant thing se-

niors have

learned

throughout
high school, is to
laugh at the mistakes
they've made and not
to make those mis-
takes again.

Molly McNulty
learned, "Do not save
your term papers on
your computer disk as
T. papers are a pain
in the neck." Steph
Martin offered ad-
vice by saying, "Keep
your mouth shut and
your ears open cause

you never know what
you'll find out."
Srin®el i aa
Youngman, a new-
comer to the bitter
Nebraska winters,
simply stated, "The
sidewalks get slick in
the winter."

Matt Harmon
gave advice on the
subject of love by say-
ing, "There's more to
life than one girl."

Finally the most
important aspect of
high school is the re-
lationships you cre-
ate. Katie Swanson
summed it up by say-
ing, "I've learned
that without friends
life would be a bore."

Justin Crawford
works on the computer
in the advanced Mac. Il
class.

Seniors 5



Seniors
Said. LR R R

"One reason being
a senior is great is
that you get to look
forward to college
and no one can tell
you what to do,"
said Cody Hill.

"For some odd
reason you know
you've at least
earned a little
respect," com-
mented, Lindsay
Collins.

"The only really
bad thing about
being a senior is
that you don't
know exactly what
you'll be doing
next year," stated
Justin Crawford.

6 Seniors

Above:Craig Hilker,Megan Wilcox, and Dawn Breinigy:
hard on an assignment for English Class. Below: Ashley My
flashes her pearly whites for the camera.




I Remember When...

seniors fill
memory
books with
events from
the past.

Left: RobynBurton
literally crams for a
test! Below: Can you
identify who's who in
these pictures from
19887

..Joel McCoy got
caught by his zipper
and was hanging by
his neck from the
slide.

...5tate Volleyball.
«.we took the band
trip to Dallas our
freshman year.
LJami Schie-
velbein started
cheering 95-95-90
90-90...00ps!

... we won RVL wres-
tling three years in
a row.

...we decorated for
prom.

...several of us took a
road trip to Alma on
Homecoming!

.. Katie Swanson
and Ashley Mues
wrecked into each
other in the parking
lot!

...Jared Hemel-
strand accidentally
took Jesse
Johannsen's un-
derwear after gym
class. The same day
he took Jesse out
with a Kkiller serve.
..Keith Maaskefell
off the roof taking a
band picture.

... the whole class
played volleyball-
soccer at noon.
~Justin Crawford
vomited on Mr.
Bubak'sshoeandall
the way to the bath-
room.

..Andrea Larabee
fell down the bleach-
ers during a musi-
cal.

Seniors 7




~ +. & Dawn Breinig
T ke RS

Jesse Johannsen®

SR

4

Molly MeNulty

5 ., .
b
al ~7

“2 q s



i P RS

nWhatg-NOW\r)n/

7

‘\\]

t ' A : ' .
g Nf' mss Offncers &

ﬁ . .President: -Ashley M
Vice: President: Katie Swanson

Secretary/’l‘reasuter' Stephante - Martia




Patrick Bachman
Allen Blake
Angela Braithwait
ennifer Breinig
eith Broughton

Brent Christensen
Jeremy Clouse
Jennifer Collins
Ross Collins
Jeremy
Hardenbrook

r]on}lau_ssler
Julie Kennicutt
Jeremy Kroemer
Joe Lambert
Sarah Lammel

Megan McClintic
_Joel McCoy
Nicole Paine
Jessica Piper
Alissa Sherrerd

Jeremy Soncksen
Angela Thomas
Andrew Thompson
Mandy Wendland

Not Pictured:
Kola Crawford
Allan Smith

Right: Juniors show
an array of emotions
as they discuss plans
for prom.

10 Juniors

Juniors




4

Diverse
person-
alities
control
Junior
Classs

Megan_McClintic

Sarah Lammel and
Jennifer Collins
show their spirit dur-
ing homecoming week
on pajama day.

Strange but Unique

pinionated. Loud.
Insane. Funny.
Whoa! These are
some statements
the juniors used to
decribe the unique-
ness of their class.
These class clowns
are not only unique,
but have certain
abilities not all
classes entail. Many
have said they have
the ability to trail off
on total senseless
subjects. Another
trademark of the
Class of '97 is "they
can make any
teacher angry,

happy, sad, or laugh
until they're blue in
the face, you name
the emotion, they
can do it!"

Above: Ross Colli
demonstrates his mlzﬁ
sical abilities.

Left: NICOIX Paine
an ngela
Braithwait sneak in

a cat nap on jam:
day. P pajama

Juniors 11



- st

SCott Avara
Chad Bergman
Reid Burton
Kristi Carnes
Natasha Fisher

Jennv Hilker
Kristi Hinz
Kim Inman

Dustyn John
Bobby King

Jeff Larson
Roger Maxwell
odi Petermann

enise Pfeiffer
Jonathon Pruitt

Heather Rhinehart
Joanna Smith
Katie Smith
Tiffany Tavlor
Erin Urbom

R Utterback

Not Pictured:
Paula Christensen
Marylin Herron

12 Sophomores

Rilgh t " Senior
Joey Soncksen
and Junior Jen-
nifer Collins
use sophomore
crutches Heath-
er Rhinehart
and Jenny
Hilker to get
down the bleach-
ers.




| They're Catching Up

Sophomores are
finally catching

on to the swing

1 of things with

their second year

of practice.

fe: Den se
Erlelft'fer 1ben]oys
fo)
P FCALA equerque

very year the
same thing is
heard over and
Inver. that being
an underclass-
man is really
tough. Is it all
that bad?
The Sophomore
Class may be near the
bottom, but they're
moving up fast, and
that's a good reason to
keep up the hard work
and preparations to be
upperclassmen.
Jenny Hilker
has her own reasons.
"I'm looking forward
to next year, because

then it's all downhill
to graduation.”

Above: Scott
1s a big addmonﬁgga
band as the drummer

Left: Nat
Fis er shows o?fstﬁe?

talent pl
in peppbaylc?g HRmpst

Sophomores 13



Jjennifer Avara
Andrea Chambers
Ravmond Chambers
[vndzie Clouse

Nick Collins

jon Crawford
James Debraal
Cathy _Fahnholz

jeff Harmon

Nathan Hilker

Misty Hill
Jessica Hjort
Tara Jackson

James Larson
Megan Long

Courtney McNulty
Mike Monter
Tanva Moore

Zach Nott

Michelle Peterson

Kelly Pfeiffer
Sonresa Powers
Jason Raastad

_ Kiley Stoye
Melissa Swenson

Michael Thomas

Andrea Tracy
Grant Walbridge
Carrie Wendland
Jamie Wendland

Not Pictured:
Wendy Foster
Andy Thomas

14 Freshmen




NEN T L

RN Z

|

First year stu-

dents make new
friends, take dif-

ficult classes, and
deal with fresh-

men fears.

Left Mrs., Martin
CPS Lynd21e Clouse
Kélly Pfeiffer

on the computer

! First Year Finds Fears

t's no doubt that the first
year of high school can
be a scary encounter.
Freshmen fears are
provoked by tradition, but
there are other reasons
that promote freshmen
fears such as competing
with upperclassmen for a
position on a sports team
or dealing with immense
peer pressures.

Thgtye tg:e so many
pressures cliques to
fit into," stated Carrie
Wendland, "I was afraid
of what the upperclassmen
would think of us.”

No W‘vﬁaﬁ the

Above. ourt

McNu tﬁlﬁlows 'iler

sSpirit to data

pep rally.

Lef | Miche tﬁ
i

Pteei?fer.'ﬂist eli

Sonresa
e r S enjoy pizza be ore
a game.

Freshmen 15




Darrell Barnes
... Glenn Blake
Kristi Blickenstaff
Bob Braithwait
Pam Breinig

Jim Brewer
Betty Bricker
Chuck Collins
Lynn Crosley
Howard Davis

Traci Elwood
Daren Hatch
David Hendricks
Connje Hoefs
harlie Isom

Brenda Lambert
Larry Lambert
Marilyn Martin
Stéve Martin
Joan Mowry

Diane Scripter
Jeff Spaulding
Irlee Stagemeyer

Karen Windhusen

Right: Computer teacher

IConnie Hoefs aids
Angela Braithwait in
lher Mac I class

Faculty




Teachers Find a Balance

Bad days
are forgotte
when stu-
dents come
back after
graduation.

Left: Princi alLarr
Lambert 5 tem ill

wr(astlers C(jdy
Hardenbrook whll)e,
filling the candy ma-
chine.

—— |

I

ith any profession
there are going to
be bad days; with
teaching there
may be a few more
than most people
expect.

The days when stu-
dents tell them to "
*7Thw#@k off!", when
they hit a deer and roll
the car on the way
home in the middle of
snowstorm, or when
they have to tell a stu-
dent her mother had
died might be a little
hard to deal with, but
the teachers here have
found some what of a
balance.

These bad days fade
quickly when a stu-
dent comes back after
graduation to thank
his teachers or when

" abitof excitementina

,‘

student’'s eyes show
that he understands a
tough concept.

It's all worthwhile
though, and is reason
enough to begin each
school year with a
fresh approach.

Le ft: Band instructor

im Brewer conducts
il ﬁ?and during a pep

Faculty 17




Cleaning Up

\J

mother's
work is al-
most never

finished, es-
Pecially
when she's cooking,
cleaning and driving
for nearly 375 kids.
"Mother," of course. is
our cooks, janitors and
bus drivers.
€ h e
hardest part of it is
making a typically

oetta Glanzer, Judy Breinig, Jo?nn

ammers and Judy B
do eat their own food.

Judy Breinig shows
great enthusiasm

while washing dishes.

18 Support Staff

routine job not so typi-
cal.

"I enjoy the va-
riety of work 1 do
here," commented
Bruce Sander, "there's
always something to
clean, cut, trim or fix."

It's clear to see
that without the hard
work and constant ef-
fort of these individu-
als the school couldn't
function properly.

eedle show

- _‘.AbIO\.re”:.Cind
ping ritual. N

;‘:' 'Bélow: Charl

 while waiting

take a short by

owella

es Huxoll,
arles Pruitt, Sheil.
Pheifferand Joe Hays:

3 for kids ¥0 pi
Not pictured’is Jean Ha




Row 1 (Itor): Josh Schrock, Beck

< y Adams, Jill Fisher, Kristen Bergman, Chad Carpenter
and Chris Blickenstaff. Row 2: Tanya Bachman, Jason Robeftsr)n. Shantel relonle,
Cherry Crawford and David
Il Christensen, Diana Ahrens,
utzer. Row 4: Michael Baxter,

Trisha Stevens, Rusti U
Wendland. Row 3: Carri
Jesse Olivio, Jamie Utter
Allen Breinig, Ryan Coll

tterback, Andrea McClintic,
e Maxwell, A.]J. Larabee, Kenda
back, Kelly Fisher and Nicl Kre

ins, Jonath
Anthony Chapman. J on Hendricks, Terry Smith, Kevin Broughton and

Row 1 (1tor): Kasi Dawson, Gwen Rhinehart, Brent Carlson, Aleesha Huxoll, Dale Foster, Nicole Chambers,
Suzanne Martin, Quinn Martin and Clayton John. Row 2: Amanda Butter, Jessica Nutsch, Beth Stock, Lindse

Peterman, Scott Taylor, Stephen Hendricks, Dallas Christensen, Cole Walbridge, Paige Breinig and Elliot
Hoefs. Row 3: Adam Lambert, Mandy Helms, Shawna Fisher, Brad Braithwait, Jillian Tangeman, Nichole
McCoy, Misty Curran, Joni Hinz, Andy Manley and Jeff Matteson. Row 4: Kristen Warner, Jon Steinbrink,
Josh Ervin, Jon Urbom, Anthony Fisher, Chase Crawford, Joe Lange, Shannon Collins and Dallas Helms.

T AnarAloE
FLEMENTARY

199, ly"
T
GRADE 6 . ——

Row 1 (1 to r): Alex Schutz, Melissa Paine, Matt Kruger, Amanda Remsburg. Nicole
chrock, Sonya Bachman, Kelsey Middagh and Alllson Peterson. Row 2: Jason Swenson,
“yle Helms, Chance Blickenstaff, Jon Barnes, Mellssa Olivio, Andrew Borden, Tallsa
ruitt, Dale Davis, Nick Otte and Sam Yeager, Row 3: Sarah Monter, Kayla Dawson,
Melissa Powers, Christopher Harmon, Ben Sander, Jordan Crawtf)rd, Carlos Olivio and
Molly Helms. Not pictured is (home room teacher) Christine Snyder,

NmgR» RO oo M O > 7 O

Mg o

Elementary 19




20

Lnmo > 7m0

Mg > RO

TS . ’ f e 3 re e

Row 1 (1 tor): Jay Weber, Lee Juhl, Matthew Hjort, Kevin Rhinehart, Wesle
Jessica Smith, Katie Stoye and Desiree Martin. Row 2: Jon Carter, Chris Lany [+
Utterback, Scott Leising, Tyler Haussler, Ashley Shearer, Donald Hjort, John’STh°m38
and T.]. Moore. Row 3: Amy Wendland, Craig Lange, Sean Fritz, Wenda]] hoef. Chlater
Morse, Adam Peterman, Heather McCoy and Erica Fish. Not pictured are (h:ﬁbam&l

teachers) George Probasco and Daren Hatch. €room

%] o &3 g ;
e * K
: s s ,
: ¥ ¥ R So¥ A5 e A 25 .-‘;z £33
= 3 .o
: AL A ,
, ._f ? .- ‘u‘ 7 gt - 43 i :‘ 4 ¥ .ﬁ
Y- ‘ . . i x ®
(o
: -
. 3 iy, ot
s, - p o & 154
- S
e
‘g

oo

b e~ 1 T4 . | -V ./..;.I: K 7 ML
Row 1 (ltor): Chris Kruger, Scott Bachman, Madison Scott, Bobbi Thoftne, Patrlckgot:.
Dustin Hockemeir and Virgil Baxter. Row 2: Gerl Steinbrink (teacher), Scott Rhinehart,

Brett Burton, Sam Gillen, Katie Chambers, Seneca Huxoll, Nicole Maaske, D\lséﬂl
Devries and Sue Helms (teacher). Row 3: Derek Walbridge, Laura Clymer, Craig H“’io\;
Jon Kreutzer, Brandon Davis, Christina Sander, Kyle Lange and Tiffany Meyers. n
4: Travis Beck, Brandon Yeager, Elizabeth Christensen, Miranda AndersOI;-d o
Pfeiffer, Colby Carpenter, Brad Matteson and Ju Spaulding. Not plctur

Tiffany Ackerman and Michael Valenzuela.

Elementary




wmgP»>=O

ARAPAROE
ELEMENTARY

{ '
9.5 “6
MRS MUES
GRADE 3

y— -

Row 1 (1tor): Shari Mues (teacher), Erica Beguin, John Baxter, Angela Dawson, Jennifer
Kreutzer, Sonya Schrock, Brandl Rasmussen and Katle Adams. Row 2: Kelsey Ervin,
Jesse Carter, Cory Helms, Amber Simmons, Connle Helnen, Michel Deoss, Janelle Fritz
and Heather Shelton. Row 3: Kayla Hinz, Jason Warner, Kody Metzger, Michael Cacy,
Andy Lange, Brian Foster, Teresa Dixon and Phillip Mues.

ARAPAHOE
ELEMENTARY
199,

995 1995
MRS STINENAN
RADE 2

; khahn, Stephanie Lelsing, Hollle Thomas, Sam Cookson, Joshua
forkl f]{l;gll;l).sg‘gllﬁ{z%r%lffany Moopre, Julie Wendland, David Blumenthal and Megan
;ardener. Row 2: Stephanie Stineman (teacher), Casey Heinen, Marki Sander, James
‘ange Tony Braithwait, Sarah Snyder, Lindsey DeVries, Jonathan Stoye, Ashley
v’a’iden,er and Joe Davis. Row 3: Kelsey Matteson, Dalton Helms, Abbey Breinig, Jessica
{eager, Clera Welch, Tyson Moore, Pat Ackerman, Blake Anderson and Blake Maaske.

{ot pictured is Cody Engle.

Elementary 21




~ > R0

KINDERGARTEN A.M.

Elementary

——— T—— e S—

-
- 2

ARAPAHOE

FLEMENTARY
e 99
MRS COLLINS

MRS WEBER
GRADE |

Row 1 (1 to r): Torl Haussler, Maggle Rudolph, Kristyne Huxoll, Rebecca Swense

Lauren Warner, Sarah Lange, James Dixon, Amanda Huxoll and Zach Henry., Row '2‘:
Whitney Bergman, Alyssa Dickmeyer, Garrett Tracy, Tyler Hammel, Adam Borden
Jessica Kent, Kayla Vaugn, Jared Jenkins and Plerce Scott. Row 3: Mary Lo Weber (aldn'
Andrew Isom, Rachel Thompson, Buddy Stonerook, Wesley Beguin, Justin Robertson’
Sarah Urbom, Levi Langie, Drew Ten Bensel, and Ann Collins (Teacher). Not p]ctured'
are John and Aaron Gillette.

KINDERGARTEN P,

ARAPAHOE
ELEMENTARY

ARAPAHOE

1995 19, ELEMENTARY

£ MRS CUSTER e et | 199 '9%
Row 1 (lto r): Megan Wallgren, Brittany Cramer, Erika Row 1 to r): Ashley Moore, Jessica Stagem
Dawson, Amanda Schutz, and Hope Scott. Row 2: Aaron Court: Amundson and Lynette Schriner. ‘
McCoy, Shane Mullen, Brian Downey, Emilee Fish, and Haw} Jordan Spaulding, Adam Sayder J
Morgan Breinig. Not pictured is Karen Custer (teacher), Jen} { Justln Carter. not Pictured are |

Bral :nd Karen Custer (teacher).



The lounge provides a good place to study for
AndrewThompson, Joe Lambert,and Jer-
emy Kroemer.

Jon Haussler uses the
computer to complete
many of his assignments.

.llenni_fe- l1lins uses
; ass time t her study-
Ng done,

Academics

a1

Often times teach-
ors must wonder if stu-
dents really do study. Ac-
cording to this poll they
do, and here are their rea-
sons why.

10. I want to graduate
9. To stay on honor roll
8. Chics think you're smart

7. To keep my parents off my
back

6. To be able to play
sports

5. So I don't freak out
on a test

4. There's nothing on
TN

3.1 want those
little gold stars
teachers give
out

2. There's noth-
ing to do in
Arapahoe on a
Saturday night

Studying
« makes

the teachers
smile

Academics 23



College Prep Courses Provide Security

Students Hit the Books

What do ACT's, SAT's, Preparing for Coll;,legf
scholarships, college prep isn't only for the Semordr?a-
classes, and college tours have ing himself for further educ:
in common? tion. College prep can beg;ln

Yes, they all deal with when oneisasyoungasa fresh-
preparing oneself for the cou- man. One'sclass schedule, study
pon of "The Real Life," better habits and willingness to be
known as a diploma. Getting active are a few characterlstu":s
ready for college isn't always a that determine whether one's
Sunday picnic, but it makes life will hand him sweet peaches
staying up late at night study- or sour lemons.
ing for a Physics test is com-
pletely worhthwhile.

Above: Jesse Johan |
and Carolyn Warnernt;
their term paper,

Joel Schutz and Matt Harmon work
diligently to complete their homework.

Mike Stock, Pat Bz n and Glenn Tho'
24 College Prep ment with the laser




Keith Maaske, Katie Swanson and Matt Harmon dis-
cuss the NEWSWEEK for American Government.

Nick Collins studies in Fresh-
man English.

{lnllllln

v 3 R §
» 2 X . A .o g .
& ¥
: 3 &
P o
| b
f W

Mues, Robyn Burton, Joe Lambert and Sarah Lammel conduct

,Ashley
College Prep 25

ent in Physics.




R ——

From sculpting P«

ing business. - -
Diverse Le

sttery to learn-

arning Proves

Helpful for Students

The sound of a buzz
«awr the blare of a horn are
common noises one might
hear when walking throught
the halls of Arapahoe school.
Students have found that the
educatiuon received within

and around the corridors of

AHS is as diverse as the stu-
dents themselves.

The student body is
lucky enough to be provided
with a wide selection of hands
on courses. The curriculum
here offers everything from
art to vocal classes. It is
through this type of educa-
tion students can truly learn

26 Hands On

to appreciate arithmetic and

English. . ‘
[n the award winning

film Mr. Holland's Opus, Mr .
Opus responds to the recent
budget cut made to the .the
fine arts program by saying
that without theatre, music,
arts and crafts students will
find no need for math or
reading.

Luckily enough, the
members of the student body,
teachers, and the support-
ing staff know just how valu-
able the hands on courses
really are, proving just how
diverse education is at AHS.

Math teacher Traci Elwood, Katie
Syvanson,andRobyn Burtonwork
dilegently on the computers.

-”‘\:7 &{'ﬁ’l .
N\

Wendlan
agricultu

Mike Monter ari 2.8
't a break from le fning;'a |

e
speech for Speef;h
was involved ip S )
Drama class as Deg

ber of the Speech :




y 24
(74

Y Below: Joanna Smith
sketches in details during art

|
|

%

class.

! ‘ ,I' vi“ . .’ \ l‘ﬁ :.:"' :

| pby King, Kristi Hinz, and Kristi Carnes prepare
e asses during some free time in biology.

for other cl

A

Erin Urbom, Tiffany Taylor,Tara
Jackson, and Angie Thomas work
hard on a piece in band.

f

o bt

i

3 gy
AR ﬁ‘
b £ Vs 4 N

Iy

s busy picking out what computer program
il

Hands On 27



sy i . v l(‘o L
Sjx qualil) for std
erwitha fas! uml\\\t‘ﬂ with (‘é}(‘h 0“;5: Ann()dt
1ehp's ONW ale A 5 ¢
«*“\ she's Mot Yes It “\‘1(1 to -(,1( h (“‘-](l 2 Jot of
- telling U$ &7 . hLlj wer Vver) different from a lot ',)
looks Tiks "h', "f;&;: wiibly sports,” (‘0111111(*1110(113(;:13}Sff;ar
~ \‘«vj 111¢ \Nals | 14 " 5
tec %:t 11“”” e oreal offort. 1\(\111;1' membel y
windee o raining hard fol Collins. ,
She's Do 'ml‘li W}H\lw;\lﬂ parlier meets this iflear
e ovent a P AS .l < '
ot -:--fv-‘\'( effort in included RVI \xhlchhwasc :ad
- acpnting \M:. “,,N(-h“ at Ampahoe and t eemObers
ver it's true. Speech meet. Ma'n‘) Fea ok ve
e taken ona new found theil hard WO ery
"2 ha they placed high

sembers }
1t has become 4

fierce ‘71T.1\i'7<“’}7(‘HL-i ba“le.
he feeling Of accomplish-
montand the intensity of com-
~etition isas evident in speech
is on the court oI mat.

At the district competi-
~n the speech team placed
» -0 in the top five contend-
ers. Keith Broughton and
Scott Avara placed fourth
and fifth, respectively in Hu-
0TOUS Prose. Jami
5S¢ hxe\'elbeinalso narrowly
missed state qualifying by
slacing third in Extempora-
neous Speaking. Capping O
2 great da) the Oral Interpre-
wation of Drama (OID) mem-
hers and the Duet Acting group
won first in those categories

sending 2 total of six people t0

state, proving once more AHS
students love 10 win.
Members of the OID
group included Katie
swanson, Sarah Lammel,

Nathan Hilker and Lind-

say Collins.Collinswasalso

Joanna Smith's partner in

the duet group.

‘ _ Although the members
| failed 10 place at state, the ex-
| perience and comradeship
| made the trip worthwhile,
| w.pencitﬁszﬁgh rh b

e it truly is

A%

- T

a team activity. You have to ¢, ¢ h
peech qualifiers inlcude (1 t0 T
Nathan Hilker, Lindsay Ccfl

! 28 Speech

satisfying as
] ir events.
e Denise pfeiffer dida
:ob in the Seri-
y when she
Jaced first in her division at
gmithcameout
ce with her in-
formative presentation. The
OID placed third along with
the duet. Jennifer Breinig
got fifth in poetry and infor-
mative while Nathan Hilker

Swanson, and Sarah Lammel

came out wit

ex d i
Cozac 22ki %
nov;

}mique for

included ;h
Here first
bers could
eafjh other,
and Nick Col

in the novice lciate

ye

acting.

pushes t0 the L

cluded Courtne

Grant Walbrid
Mues, Patrick o
Michelle Petera
Nicole Paine.

1ins,

Joan

): Jam

i

né

Together as
speech members el a{)‘?ml
build lasting friendships y
push each other to the hmla;d\

C

S

Inb
a Ce Q;:a“;:%;
T Spee

th
ns .

gory ¢ Oty
f
team members mt

contributed a lot of

Placeq U
and ideas. Those mtéme, ety
Mbey

r
I

Q E

d \ k
ch' iy
Placeqhe

al
t

Crs
McNulg
y AShley

Chmam
on, ang

j
elt®




Left:RVL top finishers ham it up for
the camera Row 1(1 to r): Sarah
Lammel, Jami Schievelbein,
Joanna Smith, coach Kristi
Blickenstaff, and Denise
Pfeiffer. Row 2: Jennifer
Breinig, Lindsay Collins, and
Nathan Hilker. Below: Jenni-
fer Breinig gives a nervous smile
as she prepares for RVL competition.

Above: Scott Avara becomes

? "Forrest Gump" as he delivers an
& exerpt from the book.

nY™ lLefu Denise Pfeiffer delivers
the serious prose speech that
earned her a first place finish at
RVL,

Speech 29




The Yearbook. . .
I[s It Worth the Wait?

> "The yearbook is here!"
This is a familiar cry that is
heard each August as soon as
the yearbooks arrive. It seems
to help students ease into school
by looking through a book of
memories from the previous
year.

This year's eight mem-
ber staff, including the first
male staff member in years,
began the year by sorting
thro‘ugh old photographs and
tearing down old yearbook lay-
out sheets from years ago.
Newswriting fundamentals
were covered before a new
volume of the school paper was
started. It was named The
Sundance. e

Each journalist was
then given a ladder marked
with the pages they were re-
sponsible for in the yearbook.
For each of these, they wrote

copy, printed pictures, wrote
captions, obtained quotes, and
put it all together on the com-
puter before printing it and
doing layouts.

Another side is the cost
of the yearbook. To cover some
of the cost, the staff sells ads to
downtown businesses. The ex-
penses are also cut by deals from
Walsworth company, where the
book is published, and the rest
is covered by the students buy-
ing a copy.

Nobody may understand
how much work this yearbook
is, but if someone really wants
to know...ask a member of the
staff. They know best!

ik

<&

s for a

The 1995-96 publication staff is
and Katie Swanson located on
Sander, Ashley Mues, Ni¢
Schievelbein, Andrea Larabe

Ashley
yeal"/‘ L

30 Journalism



Students Use Brains Over

Brawn.

‘Members of the first place Academic Bowl Team at Amherst are
Row 1 (1 tor): Denise Pfeiffer, Katie Swanson, Ashley
Mues, and Megan McClintic. Row 2: Reid Burton, Nate
"Hilker, and Keith Broughton.

Robyn Burton, Megan McClintic, Joe Lambert
ah Lammel find that academic courses provide solid

Studéﬁ
CombL 1€

teamwork,
proven to be
academic tea

Robyn [
McNulty, Mega
Sarah EE
Broughton,
Denise Pf
Smith, Reid Bu

Hllker were me
year's team. SiX
chosen for each
others were altern ,

They put them#, :
gether to place seconc
Arapahoe Quiz Bowl,
championship win
Ambherst Quiz Bowl. Othe
they attended were the |
bridge Quiz Bowl and the Holdrege"
ESU Bowl.

Two students brought
home gold medals from the
McCook Community College In-
ter-High Day competition.

Kendall Christensen
tied for Sth place in Algebra I,
Dustyn John won the General
Math competition, Joanna
Smith placed first in Home Eco-
nomics [, and Molly McNulty
tied for Sth in Home Economics II.

Academics 31




AHS Hosts RVL Clinic
Choir Earns
Superior Ratings

. :’-\]rlh\“llgh the choir had
the privilege of hosting the

RVL clinic in January, the
vear had started long before
that.

: Fall brought pre-
I\Wrnzan\‘es at Homecoming and
A]?-_\ratc iry-outs. The musi-
cal dominated much of the
Class Time, too. Director
B;‘enda Lambert brought
v\"u}: her a new set of expecta-
Gons that the choir adopted as

Junior Jennifer Breinig, sopho-
more Jenny Hilker and fresh-
man Sonresa Powers relax after
competing for districts.

32 Choir

its own. This proved valuable
when District competition
came around. The mixed choir
received an over-all rating of
II. Many small small groups
received superior ratings, and
the girls' glee had a sweep of
superior ratings to receive a
plaque.

As the year wound
down, the choir sang at the
Fine Arts/ Pop Concert where
the seniors were recognized.

Larry Mo-nsoﬁof
lege presents 3 Jar -
the RVL vocal clipi©

Doane

Choir members are Row 1: (1 to r ) Director Bré
Lambert, Andrea Larabee, Ashley Mues U
Bergman, Ross Collins, Joe Lambert, Joey Sonts
Joel McCoy, Carrie Wendland, Jennifer BIS

ROW 2: Heather Rhinehart, Sonresa Powe
Maaske, Keith Broughton, J.R. Utterbac
King,Scott Avara, Courtney McNulty, Nico:
Katie Swanson,Kristi Hinz, Angela Braith
Urbom, ROW 3: Denise Pfeiffer, Daw
Megan Wilcox, Joanna Smith, Natasha F
nifer Collins, Sarah Lammel, Tiffany

Crawford, Katie Smith and Angie Thoma#




LEFT: Ross Collins and
Jeremy Clouse break it
down in choir!

BELOW: Members of the Ca-
lamity Jane cast show off their
dancing ablility. Some class
periods were devoted to prac-
tice for the musical.

A LD

Above:Ashley MuesandAlex Sommerfeld
receive All-State honors. Joe Lambert re-
ceived All-State band honors.

ABOVE: Natasha Fisher and
Ashley Mues concentrate on hit-
ting the right note.

LEFT: Waiting to perfrom at RVL
clinic, Vocal Instuctor Brenda
Lambertaddresses the audiences.

Choir 33




Band Gains Superior at Districts...
Hard Work and Discipline
Provide Winning Edge

The 26 Warrior in-
strumental members partici-
pated in activities ranging
from the Edison Market Days
Parade to hosting the RVL
Band Clinic.

Under the direction of
James Brewer, the students
1ave used hard work and dis-
Cipline to their advantage.
They received a Superior rat-
ing at the annual district
music contest in McCook.

Other groups perform-

The band plays a couple of tunes to
get the crowd pepped up for pep
rally.

34 Band

ing at

contests included a
Clarinet Choir which received
a Il rating, a Flute Duet, II: a
Saxophone Quintet, I; and Joe
Lambert's baritone solo, I+.

"The band worked hard
and tackled a lot of difficult
literature for the RVL clinic,"
commented Mr. Brewer on
the accomplishments made
throughout the year. "The
band also pulled together in
the end, to do their best at
contests."

Andrea Larapescig
music . This is One;ott"illylg k
jobs as a band aide,

bl

Members of the band are ROW 1: Carolyn WafneriEg
Urbom, Tiffany Taylor, Tara Jackson, Megan
Jennifer Avara, Angie Thomas and
well. ROW 2: Molly McNulty, Natasha
Courtney McNulty, Grant Walbridgs ©°opam

Swenson,Andrea Tracy,Jessica Hjort,An . ROW ¥

bers, Jodi Peterman and Megan Wwilcox

Allen Blake, Joe Lambert, Kilebécgtf)‘;%ara,zac

King Nate Hilker, Dawn Breinig,
Nott and Director James Brewer.

Max
Tiffan);:ishe

Meliss




The band participants leave
the pep rally as they prepare
to send the volleyball team to
state.

The members of the band play at half time of boys'
District Finals.

The band puts a finishing touch on the pep rally
with the fight song.

Band 35



..-....€n Espan”ol

lestudio de la lengua

de espan”ol se hace

ma'f importante
Nebrasal?g.l e?Aellmgi‘tgdﬂg\t-
muchas ma's personas que’
hablan espanrol V por eso
el espan”ol va a ser ma's
que’ una lengua extranjera
- V& a ser una lengua de
necesidad.

A causa de los
hispanoamericanos que'
llegan todos los dias en Ne-
braska para buscar el
empleo se hacen un nuevo
aspecto al estudio del
espan”ol v al estudio de
aprender lo ma's posible de
la cultura del mundo

hispano.

La cultura del
mundo hispanohablante
es muy diverso ¥y
tambie'n es muy ricayes
algo que' es necesario de
comprender en el estudio
de la lenguaespan”ol. Los
Estudiantes ya tienen
que' estudiar una lengua
segudaria un mini'mo de
dos an”os para entrar en
la Universidad de Ne-
braska en Lincoln o en
Kearney.

Ma's o0 menos es
posible decir que' no hay
dudaque'elespan”olvaa
ser muy importante y
valioso al estudiante en

el futuro.

=N English

panish is becoming
2 more dominant
part of our society.
Thus, a demand is
being put on college
graduates who have a
Spanich language back-
ground. Most colleges
are requiring at leastone
year of foreign language
for admission, and the
same is true for gradua-
tion requirements in
many high schools.
Steve Martin,
the foreign language in-
structor, developed the
classes so that they focus

36 Foreign Language

"Martin,

on vocabulary, sentence
structure and speaking
skills as well as the cul-
tural aspects of the lan-

uage.
e s "Learning the

hispanic culture can be
very importantin learn-
ing the Spanish lan-
guage," commented Mr.
"with the in-
creasing number of
Spanish speaking people
coming to this state, be-
ing able to speak and un-
derstand the language is
going to be a very valu-
able skill."”

find Guatalajara on the n

Sarah Lammelt
break from her Sp

lations.

’



n&ﬁ\%\&% 7 -

Jeremy Hardenbrook was a consistent placer
throughout the wrestling season.

Haussler received
All=Conference honors for
his succesfull basketball

season.

Molly McNulty and
Katie Swanson slap
hands after an ace serve
in volleyball.

Sports

Sports are always
popular events at AHS. ‘In
this top ten list students
give their reasons for their
participation.

10. Team experience
9. It keeps me in shape
8. Contact

7. Stress reliever
6. School pride

5. Mental tough-
ness

4. I like competi-
tion

3. Playing to win

2. The excite-
ment of a close
game

[ like
o the
competition
and a
challenge

Sports 37




Three Squads
Ignite School Spirit

From wuniforms
O sponsors, every-
thing about the
Cheerleading squad
was new.

The new uni-
forms consisted of a
skirt, shell, sweatshirt,
windpants, coat, and
bodysuit as well as
shoes, a pillow, and pom
pons. Uniforms were
decided on immediately
after tryouts by the
cheerleaders and their
parents. They were
ordered through Var-
Sitv.

The new spon-
sorswere JeffandSue
Smith. Principal

Larry Lambert
helped as well. It was
left up to the cheer-
leaders to find some-
one to drive them
places, help them fund
raise, organize pep
ralllies, etc.

The Holdredge
cheerleading squad
served as judges for
the tryouts. The squad
was splitin a different
way with three sepa-
rate squads: football/
volleyball, basketball,
and wrestling. Team
captains were Jami
Schievelbein,
Molly McNulty, and
Megan McClintic.

Molly McNulty and .
Smith lead the crowd in a
a time out.

"Cheerleading
has been great this
year. It has boosted our
school spiritand given
a lot of girls an oppor-
tunity to be in front of
a crowd and gain some
confidence. We hope
itwill continue to grow
to new heights,” re

Members of the Arapahoe Cheerleading Squads are Ro
Angie Thomas, Lyndzie Clouse, Sonresa Powers,
McClintic, Jami Schievelbein, Row 2: Andrea Tracy.J
Smith, Molly McNulty, Jennifer Breinig.

flected Megan
McClintic.
- R
38 Chese ding




W

; Girls Rev Up The Crowd

through a series of games to pep
them up for the state meet.

intic and Moll The volleyball team is revved up by the
gadi%\lat?l th}/llcl%;ldnttlﬁe wrestler)s: Football/Volleyball Cheerleaders .

Left: The basketball
cheerleaders Molly
McNulty, Joanna
Smith, Andrea
Tracy and Jennifer
Breinig show their
stuff on the sidelines.
Below: Megan
McClintic, Jami
Schievelbein,
Sonresa Powersand
Lyndzie Clouse
huddle around their
favorite wrestling ref-
eree.

Cheerleading 39




Cross Country Team

Burns Up

The cross coun-
try season ended in
success as Jami
Schievelbein quali-
fied for the state com-
petition, and all team
members earned a let-
ter.

The state com-
petition was held in
Kearney at the golf
course on Friday, Octo-
ber 20.

The team com-
peted in numerous
meets, many against
classes A and B schools
because there aren't
enough class C and D
schools 1o enable a
variety of competition
from meet to meet.

Right: Jami
Schievelbein is
cheered on by her Jun-
ior High teammates.

the Course

A new lettering
policy was incorporated,
replacing the previous
policy's standards thatre-
quired an athlete to medal
in at least one meet. The
new policy required a
runner to improve his/
her time by a certain
percentage from a pre-
vious best time or by win-
ning a medal.

Throughout the
season, an average prac-
tice consisted of stretch-
ing, warm-ups, a five
mile jog, lifting weights,
and stretching again.
Coach Collins followed his
usual routine of alternat-
ing a hard practice and
the next day a light prac-
tice.

"The cross coun-
try runners
were all very
close and sup-
portive of each
other like a team
should be,” re-
called Jennifer
Breinig.

ssica

The cross country team isRow 1 (1 to r): Jesse Johansen, Je

Piper, Julie Kennicutt, Lona Smith, Jessica Hjort Nii‘;k
Sommerfeld, Row 2: Alex Sommerfeld, Jami SChievel%ch;

Joanna Smith, Jennifer Breinig, Jor Haussler. Row 3:
Charles Collins, Zack Nott, Jog Lambert.

40 Cross Country




T T e

Running Proves Rewarding

Left: Cross Country
runners from numer-
ous towns line up at the
starting line.

Below: The crowd mills
around the golf course at
one of many meets.

Jami

Left: Julie Ken- Above:

nicuttruns a fast fin-
ish to the end of the
course.

Schievelbein races
to the finish at the
Kearney Cross Country
meet.

Cross Country 41



Lady Warriors
Set History §

The Lady War-
riors gave students,
supporters and fantas-
tic fans a reason to take
a trip to Lincoln when
they set history with
their first ever state
berth.

The Warriors
earned their spot in
the State Tournament
by defeating the
Bertrand Vikings. The
Warriors journeyed to
Lincoln where they
were defeated by the
top-ranked team,
Chappell, 15-6, 15-9.

They completed §&d
the season at 11-12 . ,

For the year, Tif-
fany Taylor topped
the serving charts with
155-173, and 11 ace
serves. Molly
McNulty was 254-387
setting with 97 assists.
Attacking, Jennifer
Collins was 338-405
with 134 Kkills and 99
blocks. Collins was se-
lected to the All- Con-
ference First Team, and
Sarah Lammel re-
ceived Honorable Men-
tion.

"We really
pulled together as a
team and as a family,
this made us truly suc-
cessful,” said Lindsay
Collins.

"It was a very
rewarding season and
I'm glad I was able 1o
be a part of it."

senior volleyball mbers include:
Casey Sfj]’ld(‘.j‘, Ashley Mues, Linds
say Collins, Molly McNultyand Katie
sSwanson,

ugéééiéﬁgg

\

TSR

42 Volleyball




k. £

Lady Warriors Katie Swanson, Molly McNulty, Tiffany Taylor, Ashley Mues,
Jennifer Collins, and Natasha Fisher regain their composure as they wait for the

referee to signal the end of the match.

S .

Above: AHS team members are overcome with
joy as they take the D-1 District title.

B
vf~

AHS Volleyball team members include Row 1 (1 to r): Nicole
Paine, Megan McClintic, Angela Braithwait, Sarah Lammel,
Casey Sander, Ashley Mues, Katie Swanson, Molly McNulty,
Lindsay Collins, Jennifer Collins, Natasha Fisher, and Tiffany
Taylor, Row 2: Katie Smith, Kelly Pfeiffer, Misty Hill, Carrie
Wendland, Kristi Carnes, Erin Urbom, Denise Pfeiffer, Kristi
Hinz, Courtney McNulty, Sonresa Powers, Lyndzie Clouse, and
Kiley Stoye. Row 3: Coach Betty Bricker, Heather Rhinehart
(student manager), and Assistant Coach Ann Collins.

Volleyball 43




Right Jared Hemelstrand and Justin
Crawford leap for a pass.

Football Team Polishes
Off Season with Pride

Nearly one-fourth
of the football team was
led by seniors, which
seems good reason for
several seniors to pol-
ish off their final sea-
son with top honors.

Cody Hill and
Craig Hilker, four
year letter winners at
AHS, completed the
year being selected to
the Republican Valley
League's highest
honor, All-Confer-

ence. Hill was also
recognized in the re-

gion by receiving All-
Region in the McCook
Gazette and 2nd team
All-Region in the
Kearney Hub. Hill
gained respect at the
state level as well by
being selected as Hon-
orable Mention All-
State.

Junior Jeremy
Soncksen was also
awarded with Honor-
able Mention All-Con-
ference.

Unfortunately the
scoreboard doesn't al-

ways reflect the deter-
mination, pride, and
desire within the
hearts of the players.
The team demon-
strated true character
on and off the field
even though the out-
come wasn't always a
winning one.

Senior Matt
Harmon summed up
the season by adding,
"We stuck together
and we didn't give up,
even when the season
wasn't going our way.
We always let the other
team know we were
there to play football."

"Even though
we were 0-8, we
alwaysworked as
hard as we could
to play everyone
like we were 8-
0," said senior
Glenn Thomas.

44 Football




?’eniOr Cody Hill makes a carry. }_Iill gained
Yy honors during season piay in the con-
ICE as well as at the state level.

Left: Jeremy Hardenbrook
breaks through defenders for some
tough yards. Below: Jeremy
Clouse makes a tackle.

AHS football team members include Row 1 (1 to r):
GrantWalbridge, James Larson, Jeff Larson,Nick Collins,
Mike Thomas, Jeff Harmon, Jamie Wendland, Mike
Monter, Andy Thomas, and Jon Crawford. Row 2: Scott
Avara, Chad Bergman, Brent Christensen, Jeremy
Kroemer,Ross Collins, Jeremy Clouse, Jeremy Soncksen,
Joel McCoy, Jeremy Hardernbrook, Andrew Thompson,
J.R. Utterback,Roger Maxwell, and student manager Chris-
topher Harmon.Row 3:Student manager Justin Spaulding,
Assistant coach Jeff Spaulding Joey Soncksen, Glenn
Thomas, Cody Hill, Craig Hilker, Justin Crawford,Keith
Maaske, Jared Hemelstrand, Raymond Chambers, stu-
dent manager Andrew Isom and Head Coach Charles Isom.

Football 45




Lady Warriors
Make First
Trek to State

The Lady War-
riors made their first
ever showing at the
state tournament to
carry on the tradition
of state competition.

The Lady Warriors
finished 10-10 on the
season. Highlights in-
cluded beating Eustis-
Farnum and Medicine
Valley for the Sub-
District title. At the
state tournament the
Lady Warriors lost a
close game to two-time
state runner up
Litchfield, 59-52.

"Going to state for
the second time this
year was a great feel-
ing, and itis something
that the girls' program
has been trying to do

for a long time. I am
really glad I was part of
the team thatwent," said
senior KatieSwanson

Many players cap-
tured individual hon-
ors. Sarah Lammel
and Jennifer Collins
were voted to the RVL
All-Conference Team.
The Kearney Hub se-
lected Collins to its
fourth team while
Lammel and Natasha
Fisher received Hon-
orable Mention.
Collins also earned a
spot on the McCook . =
Gazetteland second
team, and she and
Lammel were chosen
for Omaha World Herald
Honorable Mention po-
sitions.

"We're

to can 2
from the v«
ball line wi
seconds left
the game, "

still
laughing about
Jennifertrying

sbuéj
Sarah Lammel.

Members of the girls basketball team are Row 1 (1 to r): Head
Isom, Sarah Lammel,Katie Swanson, Mandy Wendland,

Carnes, Courtney McNulty, Jenny Hilker, Kiley Stoye, K

?ls.l;lley hjlueslfRowC 3ll Deﬂlse Pf)élffer, ; 1
sher, Jennifer Collins, Lona Sm Paine, st

HeatherRHinehart, and MellssaPainlef.h, oo

Tiffany T8
Misty Hill, and Assistant Coach Traci Ellwood Row 2: ErinU d

Angela Braithwall mand

1es
rbol: © an
ristl HI2E cpa

Na gers

udent/

46 Girls' Basketball




Left: Tiffany Taylor muscles her way

through opponents.

Below: Nicole Paine comes to a
hault on a fast break and prepares to

make a play.

Scoreboard
Team They
Gibbon 55
Alma 33
SouthernValley 53
Rep.Valley G
No.Valley, KS 49
Trenton SO
Ambherst 75
Med.Valley 48
Culbertson 31
Elwood 19
Dundy County 41
Loomis 60
SouthernValley (rvi) <P
Bertrand 41
Cambridge 01
Wilcox 43
Eusts-Farnam(sub-district) 28
Med.Valleysub-district) 7
Bertranddistricts) 33
Litchfield(state) 59

Girls' Basketball

47




Warriors making

Warriors Fall One
Shot Short of State

Although the
Warrior Boys' Basket-
ball Team ended its sea-
sonwithan 11-9 record,
itwas a rewarding year
for the team and sev-
eral members of the
team since many were
chosen for all confer-
ence, all-star and all-
state teams.

Justin Craw-
fordearned alotofrec-
ognition as he was cho-
sen to play in the C.S.0.
All-Star Game and the
Kearney Hub All-Star
Game. He walked away
awarded a spot to the
RepublicanValley
lLeague All-Conference
Team and earned All-

strides off the court. . .

State Honorable Men-
tion to end his high
school career .

Juniors Joe
Lambert and Jon
Haussler also earned
special honors. Both of
these starters earned
Honorable Mention
Academic positions on
the All-State Team.
Haussleralsowascho-
sen to the Honorable
Mention Team of the
Republican Valley
League.

The Warriors'
hopes of a state tourna-
ment berth ended in
district finals where
they fell to the
Bertrand Vikings.

Jon Haussler soars abovev'
lays the ball up for an easy tv

"A lot of people
doubted us but
we just worded
hard and proved
everyone
wrong," com-
mented Justin
Crawford.

$ ¥
o
‘ ﬁ 4
v ~ - e
e, >

- x , :
AHS basketball team members are Row 1 (1 to r); Mike Monter, Zach Not

W
Grant Walbridge, Nick Collins, Jon Crawford, and Jesse Johansetj'alir?le
2: Joe Lambert, Jon Haussler, Chad Bergman, Reid Burtom [LROW

Wendland, J.R, Utterback, Andrew Thompson,and Tony Braithwa ¢ Joel
3: Assistant Coach Daren Hatch, Brent Christensen, Jeremy Kroemeb

Bob
Schutz, Justin Crawford, Ross Collins, Joel McCoy, and Head Coach
Braithwait

48 Boys' Basketball




Justin Crawford,
Joel Schutz, Jon
Crawford, and vari-
ous other team mem-
bers get together to
gather cans for the
pantry. The team was
rewarded for their ef-
forts by omitting the
dreaded RPM's from
their practices.

%

Coach Braithwait urges his team on during a
time-out. He gained his 100th win this year and was
honored by his team with a plague.

Scoreboard
Team We They
Wauneta-Palisade 60 74
Gibbon 51 43
Southern Valley S0 33
Rep Valley 55 47
Trenton 51 46
No. Valley, KS 62 47
Ambherst S8 38
Med Valley 50 42
Culbertson 61 55
Elwood . sS4 56
o : Dundy County 50 61
Ve:Joe Lambert plays tight defense on it o =
nan. Lambert set the standard in shoot- éRVLt)) Sg. Valley 4 9?
year hitti ambridge 56
Ear hxtung as many as seven three Lambdg 39 39
gonc game, Wilcox 62 30
' Alma 60 69
Sub, Dist, Med. Valley Gl 46
Sub. Dist, Maywood S3 S1
Dist. Bertrand 42 6S

Boys' Basketball 49




Wrestlers Battle
to Gain State
Runner-up Trophy 4

With 342 season
wins, 192 of those
which were pins,
sending almost the
entire varsity to state,
and a slew of records
shattered, the season
proved to be nothing
less than perfect for
the Warrior matmen.

With a wvarsity
wrestling team domi-
nated almost entirely
by seniors, victory was
simply a sure thing.

Seven first
place trophies, two for
second place, and a
State Runner-Up
Championship trophy
were proof of the hard
work, amazing effort
and individual accom-
plishments.

Outofthe 12 that

oy’ p

p ~ .
\ . ’ 3
. %

made the state trek,
seven came home with
medals. Jared
Hemelstrand placed
2nd at 145 1bs. and
Cody Hill was 3rd at
152 Ibs. Placing 4th
was Jeremy
Hardenbrook and
Keith Maaske at the
135 1b. and 215 1b.
weight classes, re-
spectively. Craig
Hilker and Jeremy
Clouse both earned
Sth at 140 Ibs. and 189
Ibs., respectively.
Jeremy Soncksen
earned a 6th place fin-
ish inthe 171 1b. class
of wrestlers.

So in short, the
team was a perfect 10,
or as they would put it,
a perfect 537

Coach Barnes gives Jerem:
minute advice as he prepares

"We had a lot of
kids out,and altough ev-
eryone didn’'t get to
wrestle wvarsity, they
commited themselves
and helped out a lot in
the practice room,"
commented Jeremy
Hardenbrook Ev-
eryone stepped it up at
Districtsand State toend
the season with 2
ning record.”

vin-

ef)’ {
Warrior team members are Row 1 (1 to r): Cralg Larabee(student manadglon i
Pat Potter, Jeremy Clouse, Roger Maxwell, Jeff Larson, Cody 3
Barnes(student manager). Row 2; Julie Kennlcutt(stats), Je 1
Jason Raastad, Andy Thomas, Matt Harmon, Alan Blake, Jim Pipe es
King, James DeBraal, and Jessica Plper(stats). Row 3: Coach R as, eith
Larson, Mike Stock, Joey Soncksen, Jeremy Soncksen, Glenn Tho nd, Miké
Maaske, Craig Hilker, Jeremy Hardenbrook, Jared Hemelstrd

50 Wrestling

Thomas, Coach Hilker, and Coach Spaulding.




Above: Jared Hemelstrand
wrestles his way to 2nd place
in the State Tournament.

Above: 12 AHS Wrestlers worked together to bring home the
runner-up trophy from the State Meet,

T

Above: Keith Maaske reives
his fourth place medal at State.

- Above: Glenn Thomas prepares to take down his
opponent for two points in a varsity match.

=5,

_ Tournament Place

~ (o P . Mullen 2nd
_ Southern Valley2nd
" _ Elgin Pope John 1st
 Ambherst ist

Gibbon 1st

RVL ist

Arapahoe 1st

Loup City 1st

L District ist
sV State 2nd

-0dy Hill édges his way to another pin, otherwise
#0Wn as "The Ultimate Win."

Wrestling 51



1 i
racksters Strive o 18
to Attain Goals -
With six Invita- scoring at every meet. ' .
tional meets, RVL Con- This was accomplished
ference, and the state several times during
meet to attend, the 41 the year.
excited tracksters "The attitudes b
worked hard to of the kids and how L
endure tough com- hard they competed 5
petition and achieve the majority of the
pre-set goals. year,"stated Coach
The main goal Charles Collins, "is
was to finish in the whatI'm going to look : poor -
top half of team backon in the future." e 2 M 2y

ABOVE: Joe Lambert leaps into ¢
long jump pit at the Don Stine Inyij
tional. |

it

LEFT: The members of the Boys' Trz
are Row 1 (1 to r): Chad Bergm:
Monter,Jon Haussler,Brent Ck
| Jeremy Clouseand Grant Walbri
2: Glenn Thomas,Zach Nott, Joe I, 3
Joel McCoy,Jesse JohannsenandRaymo,
Chambers. ROW 3: Roger Maxwell, Ros
Collins, Justin Crawford,Reid Burton an
J.R. Utterback.

"I like finish- W& e @ 5 TN K
ing the year out with [® RNy '% [y
track. Mr Collins |
always reminds me
that all of my hard
work will benefit the
team. He makes track

feel very rewarding,"
commented Katie
Swanson.

: : owl(ltor):

e By iffany Tayl
v Hilker, Krist
; ‘ow 3: Angela

-, Natasha Fishe

|




\ TR

Five Participants Qualify for State

best.

Monter.

BELOW: Tiffany Taylor recieves the baton

from Courtney McNulty during the 3200 m.
relay.

7th
8th
6th
oth
oth
3rd
Sth
6th

Girls'

Scoreboard

Cambridge
Dundy County
Bertrand
Elwood
Arapahoe
Elm Creek
RVL

Districts

LEFT: Jennifer Collins powers the shot put
into the ring. Collins was a consistent placer
throughout the season. She recieved seventh
place at the state meet and threw her personal

BELOW: The boys' 400 m. relay that ran at the
state level consisted of J.R. Utterback, Joe
Lambert, Brent Christensen and MlIke

9th
o
9th
6th
7th
6th
8th

Track 53



Golf Team Qualifies

Single Member to

State

Under the new
direction of Darrell
Barnes, the golf team
placed at least one in-
dividual at each meet.

The team trav-
eled to nine meets in-
cluding state. The team
placements ranged
between fourth and
tenth throughout

Team Standings

Cambridge
Dundy County
Arapahoe
Alma

RVL

So. Valley
Bertrand
Districts

the season.

Andrew Th-
ompson earned a trip
to the state meet. The
meet was held at
Pionneer Golf Course
in Lincoln. Thomp-
son finished the sea-
son with 92 and 91
strokes.

10th

4th

6th

No team scores
6th

9th

S5th

8th

Jeremy Kroemer shootg

for

the Arapahoe Invitationa] fifth

Meet,

DlaQe R

"It was a learn-
ing experience for all
that were involved
with the golf program.
With the entire team
returning, we look for-
ward to shooting lower
scores mnext year and
hopefully qualifying
more players for the
state tournament,” said
Coach Barnes.

Members of the Golf
Darrell Barnes, Andrew Thompson, Allen Bla

Jeremy Kroemer.

B -

¢ : Oach
Team include Andy Thoma: ‘f and

54 Golf

o

_4



Many A-Club members take an easy route down the
homecoming parade.

Jennifer Breinig
keeps active by decorat-
ing for the Junior/Senior
prom.

Bergman's activi-
3 I8 entertaining the
0ir during class.

Activities

This is a list of the
most popular activities
with reasons for student
involvement,

10. Musical
9. A-Club

8. Student Council "§o
make student life better."

7. Academic Bowl "To
prove our intellectual ability
at fast food restaurants.”

6. TIES "Tohelp a
younger child become

more confident."

S. FFA "To enhance my
parlimentary procedure

skills."

4. Prom "Irefuse to
attend my junior prom
decorated with hay
bales."

3.Band/Vocal

2. Speech team
"You meet the
most interesting
people at speech
meets."

"It provides
e valuable
leadership."

Activities 55




Future Farmers of America
more than just Hayseeds

Contest Winners Travel to State

Fund raisers
and contests filled a
prosperous year for
the FFA Chapter.

The group
started by sending
many of their officers
10 a Leadership Camp
named Colt, This took
place during the sum-
mer. Also during the
summer, the FFA mem-
bers entered a float in
the Prarie Pioneer
Days Parade,

Throughout the
year, the leisurely ac-
tivities consisted of a
Trail Ride and weiner
roast at Irlee Stage-
meyer's farm. The
group also had a field
day where they grilled
hamburgers and lis-
tened to presentations
by members and local
farmers.

There were nu-
merous oportunities to
compete in ag-related
contests. Some mem-
bers competed in the
county and State fairs
during the summer but
a majority of Ithe con-
tests were held during
the school year. These
contests included the

Contest,
tock Con-
Ed Con-
ud ging

Contest, and State level
contests for those who
qualified.

The annual oys-
ter fry is an excellent
fund raiser which
helps to pay for the
groups' trips to state
competitions, etc. The
test plot received some
publicity as seed com-
panies used the results
to advertise in radio
commercials.

The group cel-
ebrated FFA week in
many ways. A hall dis-
play and tractor safety
programwere provided
for elementary stu-
dents. State Vice Presi-
dent Jason Harb spoke
to the chapter,

Members of the
FFA chapter were
President Joel Schutz,
Vice President Justin
Crawford, Secretary
Julie Kennicutt,
Treasurer Jeremy
Soncksen, News Re-

porter Dustyn John,

Sentinel Jessica
Piper, Jim Piper,
Cody Hill, Craig
Hilker, Keith
Maaske, Lona Smith,
Jennifer Avara,
Jamie Wendland,
Jessica Hjort, Mel-
issa Swenson, and
Jeree Stagemeyer.

L.
l

Above: Joel Schutz and Cody Hill
explain some tractor safety basics to
thg ;hlrd grade class.

Above Julie KennicuttandDustyn
John perform their demonstration in
front of a crowd.




Left: Dan Kreutzer,
1Jim and Lynn
Crosley, Steve and
"Lana Hilker, and
" State Vice President
%JJason Harb focus on
the speaker as chapter
awards are presented.

#
i
<

{

A
X

PDPOICHS
. d A
“ -, B x
g B r
* 4 3
s 1 - =
(

v,

AIM AND
1;."}:‘. ' i" "l

o
A

fDu: John, Jamie Wendlend, Stagemeyer.

;' H 10w off their ribbons earned
i agri ral contest.

5+

Left: Local chapter
members are Row 1 (1
tor): Cody Hill, Jim
Piper, Scott Avara,
Dustyn John, Jen-
nifer Avara, Jessica
Piper, Melissa
Swenson, Julie
Kennicutt, Jessica
Hjort, Mike Monter
and Chad Bergman.
Row o0 Irlee
Stagemeyer, Jamie
Wendland, Brent
Christensen, Jer-
emy Soncksen, Jus-
tin Crawford, Joel
Schutz, Keith
Maaske, Craig
Hilker, and visiting
State Vice President Ja-
son Harb.

Above: Jennifer Avara, Joel Schutz, and
Jim Piperreceive awards from sponsorirle e

FFA 57



Mempership Rise Brings
Quality Competition

With 15 new mem-
bers joining the orga-
nization, the chapter
had good reason to cel-
ebrate.

Molly McNulty,
Steph Martin, Chad
Bergman, Joey
Soncksen, Heather
Wendland, Denise
Pfeiffer, Joanna
Smith, and Sherida
Youngman attended
cluster meetings in
Albequerque in Novem-
ber. They met the na-
tional members and fo-
cused on current issues.

Later in the year
members spent two af-
ternoons cleaning the
highway roadsides as
part of thebi-annual
litter pick-up.

The carmnival, in-

cluding a cake walk,
clowns and haunted

house, was held on
Febuary 8th.
Winner of Nov-

ember's District Search
competition competed at
the state level on Aprill
second. Competitor in-

cluded Youngman,
Pfeiffer, Megan
Long, Heather

Rhinehart, Katie
Smith, Kiley Stoye,
Lyndzie Clouse,
Jenny Hilker, Paula
Christensen,Joanna
Smith and
CourtneyMc-
Nulty.Youngmanand
Smithcaptured top gold
honors,and Smithwas
voted State FCCLA Sec-
retary office.

ers pose after attending cluster
in Albequerque.

FHA

Joanna Smith and Sherida
present their speech that earn
state. ‘

ed
S

o e s 2

(5

balloo” &

Keith Broughton gives hi
ing expertise.



Katie Smith, Heather
Rhinehart, and Megan
Long give their demon-
stration.

Row 1 (1 to r): Denise Pfeiffer, Heather Rhinehart,
Courtney McNulty, Sherida Youngman, Molly McNulty,
. Steph Martin, Heather Wendland, Andrea Larabee,
. Marilyn Martin(advisor ). Row 2: Angie Thomas, Katie

k-

~ Smith, Lyndzie Clouse, Carrie Wendland, Kiley Stoye, Chad Bergman
. Melissa Swenson, Jesse Johannsen, Mike Thomas, Megan and Joey Son-
. Long, Kelly Pfeiffer, Joey Soncksen, Jared Hemelstrand, cksen finally find
. Lona Smith, Joanna Smith, Jenny Hilker, and Jon a friend.

.~ Crawford.

Joanna Smithand Jenny Hilker clown
4 e around at the FHA carnival.

“reshma, Kiley Stoye and Lyndzie Clouse FHA 59
hare ' .ir speech at the Installation Cer-

- €mony




A-Club Plans
Events

Weight Room Stereo,

Parade and Tournament Dominate
Year

r:-u

With Homecom-
ing scheduled for the
first week of school,

In mid-Febru-
ary, the group set
schedules for the an-

the 50 plus member A- nual Freshman-
Club wasted no time Sophomore Basketball
getting into the the Tournament. Junior

planning stages of the
organization.

The organiza-
tion, which is spon-
sored by all of the
coaches, met early to

and senior letter win-
ners worked the tour-
nament, completing
every task from sell-
ing tickets to keeping
books to sweeping the

gather the convert- floors during the
ibles for the homecom- games.

ing parade. Mostof the Moneyfrom
seniors volunteered thisand previous tour-

for the task of picking
up the cars and pre-
paring them for the
afternoon parade.

—=

%7

as o

i

I’Jl

ermen Chad Bergman, Jeremy Clouse,

o ThomasaidKyle Langeat the concession

. sponsored by the A-Club, Left: A-Club officers
Swanson, President Joey

/ice President Katie Sw ,
cratary/Treasurer Ashley rMues.

sncksen, and

/
L2
/e

¢

=

naments was used to
purchase a stereo for
the weight room. It
was in place by April.

&

13

Jeremy Clouse puts a C.D. into the new stereg
purchased by the A-Club. The stereo provideda
strong incentive for athletes to work out in the
weight room.




o

R A — SR e T
et
TN - . =W . o

‘ " L = i

‘i'§' g »' b -

@
B
(Y

ophomore and junior peer helpers includeRow
1(ltor): Jennifer Collins, Joanna Smith
and Sarah Lammel. Row 2: Angela
Braithwait, Megan McClintic* and Julie
Kennicutt. Row 3: Joe Lambert, Chad

Bergmanand Joel McCoy. (* denotes inactiv-
ity.) Not pictured is Reid Burton.

Peer Helpers

Function

under New Name

The peer coun-
seling program im-
proved during its sec-
ond year as the group
voted on the new name
of TIES.

For many fami-
lies and students, the
word counselor was
threatening which

! hindered the
program's ability to
' help children. The

peer helpers are not
counselors but are
friends that listen. A
peer helper may
choose a variety of ac-
tivities such as color-
ing, reading, exercis-
ing, and doing home-

B}

work as well as talking.
The training
course consisted of a
variety of lessons to
help the peer helper.
These skills include at-
tending, empathy,
summarizing, ques-
tioning, genuineness,
assertiveness, con-
frontation, and prob-
lem solving. They were
taught in a 20 hour pe-
riod broken down into
several segments.
Following train-
ing, TIES members be-
gan assisting their in-
dividuals. Seventeen of
the twenty helpers re-
mained active this year.

Senior TIES members are Row 1 (1 to
Sherida Youngman* Jami
Schievelbein, Joel Schutz,Robyn
BurtonandDawn Breinig. Row 2:
Lona Smith, Ashley Mues, Katie
SwansonandCasey Sander*. (*de-
, notes inactivity.)

Stephanie Martin.

Not pictured is

TIES 61



Student Council
Replenishes

Thirst

What would the
student lounge be
without the pop ma-
chine? Can one imag-
ine our school without
it? Why is it that the
people of AHS thrive
on soda pop? These
questions are not eas-
ily answered, but the
simple fact is that the
student body and staff
indulges 563 cases of
pop a year, which is
nearly 63 cases per
month!

The pop pro-
vided throughout the
school is made possible
by the Student Coun-
cil. They order the pop
and take turns filling

President Molly McNulty and Vice-Presi
break from the dance to express faces of relief as Homecoming is about to

the pop machine.

Although the
pop machine is what
the Student Council is
known for, they do
other things behind
the curtains.

In the fall the
StuCo, along with the
NHS, hosts a soup sup-
per. They were also
active in Homecoming,
and provided a schol-
arship to an out-
standing senior.
Stephanie Martin
was the recipient.

The council was
sponsored by Karen
Windhusen and
Lynn Crosley.

¥,
0k

be lifted from their shoulders.

62 Student Council

dent Joey Soncksen take a

STUDENT COUNCIL MEMBERS

SRR R R R RO RN R AR RS SRAERERahhn gy

SENIORS
Joey Soncksen (Vice-President
Molly McNulty (President)

JUNIORS
Joel McCoy
Angela Braithwait

SOPHOMORES
Chad Bergman
Natasha Fisher (Secretary/
Treasurer)

FRESHMAN
Mike Monter
Misty Hill

£ e in$
Jennifer C%;jlama

takes part in ayS
Day. The Dress UP,D:])xe
were assigned D)
Student Council.

4__4




Julie Kennicuttawards new inductee

Jennifer Collinsher National Honor

Society pin while other inductees Jer-

emy KroemerandMegan McClintic
| observe.

NHS Awards
Scholarships

Pride, perser-
verance and excel-
lence all sound like ad-
jectives you'd most
likely hear in a car
commercial but in all
actuality it describes a
group people found
right here at AHS.

These words de-
scribe the students
invoved in National
Honor Society. These
students have strived
to be the best and give
their best in whatever
they are involved.

NHS members
have been busy this
year with several ac-
tivities which in-
cluded inducting new
members and hosting
their annual soup sup-
per. The soup supper

gained enough profits
to fund several schol-
arships. Two $50 schol-
arships were given as
gifts to Keith Maaske
and Steph Martin
during the post prom
activities. Another
$150 scholarship was
awarded to Robyn
Burton. The scholar-
ships represented NHS
commitment to
communtiy service.
Perhaps the
characteristic that sets
National Honor Society
members apart from
others is their willing-
ness to go against the
norm and do what they
feel is right. That per-
haps is what pride,
perserverance and ex-
cellence is all about.

p

al Honor Society members are Row 1 (1tor): Julie Kennicut, Jennifer Breinlg, Sarah Lammel
2, Molly McNulty, and Lindsay Collins. Row 2: Denise Pfeiffer, Steph Martin, ’
SOYE “urton, and Joanna Smith. Row 3: Jeremy Kroemer, Andrew Thompson, Lona Smith

4%  tasha Fisher, and Joe Lambert. ’

Megan

National Honor Society 63




"Nothing Else
Matters" to the War-
riors when they are
enthused and hyped
for a fun-filled Home-
coming Week.

The  Student
Council and the cheer-
leaders planned the
majority of the week's
festivities. Through-
out the week many
people were dressed to
coordinate with the
dress up days. The dress
up days were 80's Day,
Sign Your T-Shirt Day,
Blue and White Day,
and Pajama Day. Other
activities on the busy
agenda were window
painting, locker deco-
rating and a bonfire
rally.

The town was
drenched with spiritas
the volleyball and foot-

Homecoming Proves Memoraby, -
"Nothing Else Matters"

ball teams were prepar-
ing to smash the Alma
Cardinals. Despite the
blood, sweat and tears,
the Warriors were de-
feated in both.

The Homecom-
ing candidates were
Molly McNulty,
Ashley Mues, Jami
Schievelbein, Katie
Swanson, Jared
Hemelstrand, Craig
Hilker,Cody Hill,and
Joey Soncksen. Mis-
tress of Ceremonies
Kelly Cacy Herrold
awarded Craig and
Ashley as Prince and
Princess and Joey and
Katie as King and
Queen, respectively.

The final event
of Homecoming, the
dance, concluded the
memorable week on
Saturday night.

fer Breinig show their spirit at
the bonfire rally.

64 Homecoming

Above: Queen Katie Swanson gives a pep |
talk while King Joey Soncksen waits his
turn.

1w i, Ff" 0 1y ST
Homecoming can

i‘dates ar
Soncksen, Jami Schievelbein,nA
Mues, Cody Hill, Katie Swansg ,
Hilker, Molly McNulty an
Hemelstrand.

Th




coht: Megan
i{,llcgclintic, Sarah
Lammel and Jenni-
fer Collins show off
their Pajama Day attire.

Below: Lindsay
Collins and Glenn
Thomas decorate the
halls to express their
senior spirit.

The band leads the parade downtown to the pep rally pro-
ceeding Coronation.

-

Homecoming 65




Music Department

Flashes Back to the Wild

West for Calamity Jane

Once again audiences
were delighted when
the music department

made a flashback to the
Wild West.
Students and

parents toiled to bring
the antics of CALAM-
ITY JANE to life as they
transformed the stage
into a rustic western
set and collectiviely
worked to make the
shift to the 1800's.
Many enjoyed
the Old West theme and
were happy ot be en-
tertained with a musi-
cal that was actually
based on a town pretty
close to home, Dead-
wood, SD. The western
setting, country mu-
sic and clothes, along
with shattering sugar
nitles and a slew
t charac-
e compo-
reamlined

ICCess.
c fun ex-
h the new
a -f:d Je n-
=nig, who
(he nervous

saloon owner Henrietta
Miller., "Everyone
pulled together to make
it the best ever."

Other high-
lights of the night came
when PBS star
Kalamity Kate came
10 entertain the audi-
ence during the au-
thentic chuck wagon
dinner. Mayor
Howard Davis read a
proclamation that
opened the quas-
quicentennial in
honor of Arapahoe's
125th year as a town-
ship.

When the lights
dimmed and the ap-
plause subsided, all the
reasons became evi-
dent why students
choose to work hard on
a project as challeng-
ing as staging a full
score musical,

Sarah Lammel
who played the role of
Katie Brown com-
mented, "It was very
fullfilling to look out at
the audience and know
that we pulled off a
great show."

3
4

Above: Katie Swanson (Calamity Jane) and
her new found love Joe Lambert (Bill

Hickock). Below: Dance girls Angie Thomas,
Angie Braithwait, Jami Schievelbein,
Nicole Paine, Sherida Youngman, and
Heather Wendland are all smiles as Ashley
Mues (Adelaid Adams) sings a solo.




Left Joe Lambert, with hat
over his heart, sings a love
song.

Left () to riAlex
Sommerfeld,Lindsay
Collins, Keith
Broughton, Katie
Swanson, Joe Lam-
bert, Joel McCoy, Sa-
rah Lammel,Vaughn
King, and Ashley
Mues sing "Black Hills
of Dakota".

Calamity Jane cast members include Row 1 1 to r: Zach Nott, Scott Avara, directors Above: S h
Kristi Blickenstaff and Brenda Lambert, Jodi Peterman, Bruce Sander, Jim t aza
Brewer. Row2: Adam Lambert, Heather Wendland, Angie Thomas, Jessica Hjort, Lammel vents her
Vaughn King, Heather Rhinehart, Kristi Hinz, Erin Urbom, Tiffany Taylor, frustrations on her
Natasha Fisher, Jenny Hilker, Tara Jackson,Kristl Carnes.Row 3:Joey Soncksen, dress.

Angie Braithwait Nicole Paine, Mike Thomas, Keith Broughton,Sonresa Powers,

~ourtney McNulty, Carrie Wendland, Sherida Youngman, Andrea Larabee, Ross

ollins, Jeremy Clouse. Row 4: Keith Maaske, Lindsay Collins, Alex Sommerfeld,

Ashley Mues, Joe Lambert, Katie Swanson, Jennifer Breinig, Joel McCoy, Sarah

tammel, Jennifer Collins, Joanna Smith, Jami Schievelbein, Denise Pfeiffer, and
ared Hemelstrand.

Above:Cowboys Ross Collins, Jared
Hemelstrand, and Jeremy Clouse
play a round of cards. Left Keith
Maaske (Prospector) and Katie
Swanson aim and fire during the
opening number.

Musical 67



the Beverly Hillbillies

Juniors and Seniors
Combine Forces

for Backwoods Hit

""Dem ol'
Clampets made ‘'der
way to our stage 'dis
spring, an' wit' 'um
wus 'der fifty millyun
an' a fresh batch o'
Granny's possum
inerds."

The junior/se-
nior production of the
BEVERLY HILLBILLIES
was nothing less than
a success, with good
viddles, an outstand-
ing set and a cast to
match.

"I think the
play went really well,"
commented Jon
Haussler, "consider-
ing the amount of fun
we had during prac-
tices and the short
amount of time we had
to prepare for it."

WithKaren
WindhusenandPam
Brienig 2s directors,

ey =
£ =
g-, =i

out a hitch, and after
only ten scheduled
practices, the cast was
ready to hit the stage
with a full house of on-
lookers.

Just as in the
original television se-
ries, Jed, played by
Jeremy Kroemer,
moves his family to
Beverly Hills after
striking it rich at his
back hills home.

Once there, two
con artists,Emaline
Fetty/Rita Rio, played
by Sarah Lammel
and Colonel Foxhall,
played by Mike Stock
attempt to swindle Jed
out of one million dol-
lars.

The duo flees
after their failed at-
tempt, and the play
ends in laughter and
dance.

Percy (Jon Haussler) and Jethro (Allen Blake)
are ready to take a dip in the cement pond.

Above: Allen Blake portrayed
Jethro Bodine in the Jr/Sr produc-
tion of the BEVERLY HILLBILLIES.

Left: Mr. Dryesdale (Andrew
Thompson) shows Jed (Jeremy
Kroemer), Jethro (Allen
Blake), Granny (Katie
Swanson) and Elly Mae (Megan
McClintic) their new mansion.




Colonel Foxhall (Mike Stock) attempts to win Granny's

(Katie Swanson) love.

7 e (Megan McClintic)
aline (Sarah Lammel)

Y Mrs. Dryesdale (Ashley
Mues) and Mr. Dryesdale
(Andrew Thompson)

await the Clampett's arival.

|
& ¥, I .
Percy (Jon Haussler) welcomes Elly Mae (Megan

McClintic) to Beverly Hills while Mrs.
Pennyweather (Dawn Breinig) and Mr. Dryesdale
(Andrew Thompson) look on.

Jr./Sr. Play 69



Last Dance

The juniors pre-
sented the Senior Class
with "Seize the Night,"
an evening of dining
and celebration to bid
them farewell and
‘ dedicate one last dance

to them.
‘ Following pre-
. prom parties, guests
 proceeded to the school
where they were es-
corted to dinner by the
servers.

Junior Class
President Megan
McClinticopened the
evening, and Ashley
Mues gave aresponse.
Sarah Lammel
shared a prayer.

The meal con-
sisted of a fruit appe-
tizer, prime rib, baked
potato, green beans
with cheese, dinner
roll, iced tea, and an

70 Prom

ice cream dessert,

After the dinner
Joel McCoy and Jer-
emy Soncksen pre-
sented the Junior Class
prophecies, and Craig
Hilkerand Cody Hill
presented the Senior
Class wills. Jennifer
Collinsshared a poem,
and Megan McClintic
closed the dinner.

A Grande Prom-
enade followed the din-
ner where couples
were introduced and
pictures taken.

The evening
concluded with a dance
followed be post-prom
activities.

Right: Natasha
Fisherand Jennifer
Collins throw their
hands in the air during
the YMCA.

Members of the prom
court include Ashley
Miuterss Toa m i
Schievelbein,
Queen Lindsay
Collins, King Jus-
tin Crawford, Cody
Hill and Craig
Hilker.

Jeremy
Clouse demonstrates
his new dance move.

Above:



Left: Erin Urbom Below: Megan
and Chad Bergman McClintic and
take a break from their Nicole Paine are
busy serving sched- busy decorating.

ule.

Below: Angie Tho-
mas and Jesse
Johannsen share a
dance together.

Above left: Sarah Lammelconcentrates on
her fancy footwork.

zw'} 1 ._. f" _ ;

Above: Sophomore servers include Row 1 (1
tor): Jeff Larson, Chad Bergman, Roger
Maxwell, and Scott Avara. Row 2: Tif-
fany Taylor, Erin Urbom, Natasha Fisher,
and Jodi Peterman

Left: Joe Lambert

and Nicole Paine try

their hand at the coun-

try swing. |
Prom 71 |




They Came,
They Saw,

They Almost Died on a Winding Road.

Sneaking away
to Kirkwood Lodge, Os-
age Beach, MO gave the
seniors one last chance
to build new memories
and enjoy their time
together as a class.

The class, spon-
sored by Larry Lam-
bert, Charles Isom,
Pam Breinig and
Marilyn Martin,
made their firststop in
Kansas City. After
spending a few hours
at Worlds of Fun, they
continued on to
Kirkwood Lodge to
quickly unpack and
get ready for the Oz-

Wilcox force a smile on the cold dinner cruise.

72 Sneak

ark Opry, a dance, and

a hot dog roast.

The following
day was spenton adin-
ner cruise. Despite the
rain, they spent time
in Dog Patch and con-
cluded the day at the
lodge.

The group came
home through Kansas
City, where they made
a shopping stop at
Crown Center. Al-
though the anticipa-
tion to return home
was remarkably vis-
ible, the Senior Class
enjoyed their last trip
together.

.
P . .

pe—

Above: Who is taking a pﬁéture of whom?
Below: Steph Martin, Robyn Burton,and Megan Cody HIllatempts to capture sneak memo-

ries on his camera.

Above: Royn Burton and Tif-

.-

fany Maxwellwait patiently to ride

the Timber Wolf.

B—

. |

Seniors Sneak to Ozarks

R



| 25

Megan Wilcox, Craig Hilker, Ashley Mues, Molly McNulty

and Tiffany Maxwell realize how uncomfortable even a char-

tered bus can be. ;
Justin Crawford re-
laxes on a boat ride.

Katie Swanson and Ashley Mues have sweet
dreams on the way to Missouri.

“
! J' » Dawn Brelmg and Jim Piper cruise
- ¢ around the lake.

n Crawford, Matt Harmon, Joey Soncksen Sneak 73
1ndsay Collins take a break at Worlds of Fun.




ve been together thirteen years more or less,
the past four years have been the best. You've
1 here through the thick and thin. So much

happened, so where should I begin?

drea Larabee)

eniors End High
choo! Cateer

Thirty seniors
ked down the aisle
1e traditional "Pomp
] Circumstance"
ved by the AHS band
Saturday, May 11,
6.

Principal Lar-
Lambertwelcomed
capacity crowd to

afternoonevent
1 introduced
tasha Fisher, who
g "The Sweetest
's." The class had
viously prepared a
eo that featured
h senior in both an
ly childhood and a
ior photo. In salu-

?’rf

The Class of 1996 includées Row 1 (1 tor): Dawn Breinig, Jami Schievelbein, Ashley Mues, Katle
Collins, Tiffany Maxwell, Robyn Burton, Heather Wendland, an&
w 2: Lona Smith, Andrea Larabee, Megan Wilcox, Mike Stock, Jesss
King, Joey Soncksen, Molly McNulty, Sherida Youngman, and Casey
dy Hill, Cralg Hilker, Glenn Thomas, Jared Hemelstrand, Jim PIpefy
Justin Crawford, Keith Maaske, Joel Schutz, Matt Harmon, and Pat Potter, (Not pictured

Swanson, Lindsay
Carolyn Warner, Ro
Johannsen, Vaughn
Sander. Row 3: Co

Steph Martin.
74 Graduation

tatorian Stephanie
Martin's absence,

Robyn Burton pre-
sented the vali-
dictorian address. She
was followed by Rev.
Gerald Schwarz, who
focused on the class
motto and its applica-
tion to the graduating
seniors.

Counselor Howard
Davis awarded schol-
arships, and Superin-
tendent David Hen-
dricks presented the
class. Diplomas were
given by board mem-
ber Randy Burton
and Mr.Hendricks.

%

Speakers for the 1996 commencement
emony are Valedictorian Robyn Burtos
Reverand Gerald Schwartz. Due to &
SaluatorianStephanie Martin is not prée

£



chool hours
AHS disperse
erent hang-
» some of the
places they

1ere but

Jueen

| park-

Black-

ny's

» road

1€

nt Life 75




ougl
SO
abe

Microsoft released irs reyes: op-
erating system, Windows 95, in late
August toa flurry of publicity, includ-
ing stores that opened at midnight to
allow customers to be among the first
to purchase the software. Experts said
that the advertising campaign was
the largest ever.

After a two-and-a-half yeu'r
he the first female |8
court but!lgs ¢ the first a L

s the South Ca
viradel

cadet admitted K
lina mulitary Inst
Shannon Faulkner |

after onl

Pierce Brosnan
starred in Goldeneye, the
latest James Bond
movie, becoming the
fifth actor to play Agent
007. Goldeneye was the
ninth-ranked film of the
year in box office re-
ceipts, earning $89 mil-
lion.

.t exhaustion

sufterng .
. lied of lung
Mickey Mantle dicd
aneb‘ﬂ‘" '099?",‘ Tk \‘y‘”.;.ﬂ_ 1 liver disease

Mrooks Keaht/SYGMA

Grateful Dead frontman Jerry
Garcia died of a heart attack in a drug
e ¢ Aug. 9. Hundreds of
cross the country, in-
ancisco that drew
ns. The remaining members
unced in December that

‘Tom Horan/SYGMA
Congress held hearings from Seprember through
November concerning the 10-day standéff in Ruby Ridge,
Idaho, in 1992 between federal agents and white separatist
Randy Weaver.

be dishanded

Monica Seles returned to tennis
August, playing in the Canadian Open.
t tournament after a deranged
Steffi Graf stabbed her in Ger-

Baltimore Orioles shortstop Cal Ripken, |1, broke Lou
Gehrig’s record of 2,130 consecutive games played. The streak,
which Ripken started in 1982, brought many baseball fans, dis-
gruntled by the recent strike, back to the game.

Doug Pensinger/Allsport

Alonnis Morrisetie, o 21-year-  owards for Best Rock Song,  Nicolos Cage, whowon an  allowed viewers fo vofe | colled“sexist” for years, a panel recommended his through New York, New Jersey prolific hurricane season in
oldsinge from Canods, Best Female Rock Voalist,  Oscar for his performance os ~ whether or noffo confinie e Popcorn magnate Orville  expulsion from the Senate and Marylond. On Oct. 5, he  history, 1995 saw a record
released one of the most Album of the Year and Best g suicidal alcoholic. » Shawntel  swimsuit compeition. 2 ’ Redenbacher died following @ because of sexuol miscondudt. ~ addressed the United Nations 11 hurricanes, which killed
populnr‘ulbums of the year,  Rock Album. e Leaving Lo Smith, of Oklohoma, was Seventy-nine percent 0f 112 heart attack of the age of 8. Pope John Paul Il visited General Assembly os part of 110 people. Opal, which hil
Jogged Lttle Pill Morisette  Vegos wos o cifical smosh,  nomed Miss America callrs voted fo keep ﬂ: ; * Senator Bob Packwood,  America in early October the UN. 50th anniversary the coast of Floide, wes the
olso fook home four Grammy ~ drowing rave reviews for slar 1996, in a contest which compefition, which hot -1 of Oregon, resigned affer faking a five-day tour celebration. » In the mst iest, killing



f:r}gressl Passed a |gw
hich repealed the f

ep ederal

Inlmr of 55 miles per hour. 'i'thﬁim
which allows states to set their nw“;;

limits, re
y resulted in raised
aised g
its all over the peed fim-

®
) A country, includin
% Montana, where all day g
a Braves dcfeatc { the \ n i
“lle lﬂ:wl?lnn'!nn\ four games to two, \ limits were abolished, Vs e
Cleveland e i T
- ries. Pitcher Tom x
in the 1995 Wor 1d Series. Pi b s
e 1 aimed the Sefe MVP / in the NFL in {995 ry of moves
. ¢ plaved in 1994 be Ctww 3 4 i 5
The Series was ur“l \\L.n ;.\ Rl::“lc” m(wml hnd‘ : Owlddmj
« of the baseball strike i |
S e e e
More than 800,000 black men ,5 of 1995 it u‘,a<ann:\.;n!c>c‘;!(lllwlﬂvtﬁwr*(limd
‘ .4 d tha Jleve-
pathered in W i\]l!ﬂ\_‘h'ﬁ;ll\\k \‘\f" 1“! 1\” v land Pfr”wm would be moving :U Bzfcl'
Million Man March. Led by controve - r“r e o
many Cleveland fans, X

ouis Farrakhan, the march

sial leader | .
i 5f atonement and TeC

‘\rl\ {
on. in which participants

served as

;W'hl‘lﬂ! \
pledged to take responsibility for them

plec

<elves, their families and their

Tannenbaum/STGMA

communites
Urd

4 ) & claimed fiedid notme

Brion Bohr/Allsport James Colburn/Photareporters Rﬂbln.‘nn[yp:‘a[m[ﬁm_ ’ \.}

The Hubble Spate Telescope scne back

photos from some of the deepest parts of space,
including pictures of the formation of a star over
7,000 light years from Earth.

0.). Simpson was found
not guilty Oct. 3 of two
counts of murder in the deaths
rwife, Nicole Brown,
end, Ronald Goldman
brought racial divi-
e country to the fore-
urveys showing that
white Americans
impson was guilty,
59 percent of black Ameri
elt he was not guilty.

Retired general Colin Powell released hus book.
My American Journey, and kept Americans wondering
whether he would make a run for the presidency. In
November, he announced his decision not to run, al-
though speculation continued that he would be chosen
as a running mate by Republican presidential hopeful,
Bob Dole.

Toy Story, the first movie made complerely with com-
puter animation, was one of the biggest hits of the year,
earning over $150 million in 1995. The movie’s creator
received a Special Achievements Oscar at the 1996

Academy Awards.

Yolanda Saldivar, former presidencof - An Amtrak train derailed in Arizona, kill-
Selena’s fan club, was found guilty of mur-  ing one and injuring 100. A note found near
dering the Tejano pop star and sentenced  the scene signed “Sons of the Gestapo” led
to 30 years to life in prison. Hundreds of - some to believe the track sabotage was the
Selena fans gathered outside the courtroom  work of a militant group, but others thought

when the verdict was announced. it was a disgruntled former railroad employee. < T
59 and cousing $3 billionin ~ Courfney Salthouse became @ Senior running back Eddie (D compilation marked the a Bird became the first new  opened in Jupan in December.  later determined fo be caused  University made their first
damoges. ® Shonnon Hoon,  the firstsef of twins fo post  Gearge from Ohio State Beatles’ return fo the Beatles song since 1970. o American Airlines Flight 965 by pilot error. ® Singerand ~ Rose Bowl appecrance
the lead singer of the perfect scores on the SAT.  University won the 1995 Billboard charts. Using * AH?T four decodes of crashed in Colombia in comic Dean Martin died on  since 1949, losing to USC
band Blind Melon, died of o  The fraternal twins, from Heisman Trophy. ®Asix-  computer technology fo mix reptilion destruction, the  December, killing 160 Christmas Day of the age of  41-32. The Wildcais were
drug overdose in Ociober af ~ Chomblee, Go., both received  hour ABC television special John Lennon’s voice with the final Gadzilla movie was passengers and leaving only 78 of acute respiratory considered the Cinderella
made. Godzilla vs. Destroyer  four survivors. The crashwas  failure. ® Northwesfern team of 1995, pasting their

i
the oge of 28. » Chris and scores of 1600 on the exam,  and the release of o double  remaining members, Free o5 i



Batman Forever, thet

fowic ifithe scfics, beCaiik .
biggest box office draw of 1V t f
tarning $184 mullion Va l 1 e
Kilmer played Batman ]'UI"“

s r & rim nc C I‘: < ‘

first and la &, an . t 1 hours\
O'Donnell join od him @s his ‘

SAHS disperse‘
‘erent hang-\
2 some of the|

places they

The East Coast of the United
States was hit with 4 blizzard in
January, thought to be the worst in
more than 40 years. Record snowfall
amounts were recorded throughout
the region all winter, and 3 :pnnz

storm dumped several inches in the ere but

.
Northeast over Easter weekend.

sidekick, Robin
The federal government

\

was tor S

Jueen

U.S. troops were sent ©
; in December as part of

TO peace-keeping mis
Crensen/Spo Fress

a peace treaty in : B V ] ; l }  * e '.3 Bla.Ck

November at
sponsored talk

s
| EVERVTHING FAMILIAR HAS

| DISAPPEARED/ THE WORLD
L 1OOKS BRAND-NEW !

Hobbes © 1995
Watterson. Dist

P ‘Adom Scull/ Globe Photor, ine, toagenngers

iy Phil Donahue, the
;ﬂm originator of the day-
time television talk show Ie
Bill Watterson, the cre= format. announced his re-
ator of Calvin and Hobbes, an- 1 ' . tirement in January
nounced his refirement. The - R ) Donahue’s decision was
comic strip, which featured/@ MspatiA  thought to be a response Or'
boy stuffed tiger, ran for Three years after hisan- 1o the dropping of his
the last time on'Dec. 31. TR e ; nouncement that he was HIV-posi- show in many markets,
. | ) y Sieghen Duon/Alspot tive and his retirement from profes-  where programmers chose I
John Travolta, who revived his sagging carcet with \ The University of Nebraska became  sional basketball, Magic Johnson instead 1o go with more e
his performance in Pulp Fiction in 1994, starred in three  » '\‘1\- first team in 39 years to repeat as national  returned to the Los AngelesLakers. controversial shows.
box-office hits this year including Broken Arow, in which champions when they defeated the Florida  In his first game back, Johnson
he played a military pilot who steals a nuclear weapon. Gators, 62-24, in the Fiesta Bowl. scored 19 points in 27 minutes.

. &
first winning season in 24 1736, induding two Super ~ movies, was moved from an and recover from a'skin y'nen she answered questions  D.C., was folking aboutthe  discussions cbaut the author's  biggest averhaul of _ )
years. ® Don Shulo, whohod  Bowl appearances, wos amusement park in Mexico ~ disease, then be released back in January obout documents  book Primary Colors, o thinly  identity. ® Dancer ond octer  communication \qu in
served os heod conchof the  reploced by former Dallas (ify, 1o an oquarium in into his original pod off the 'E‘M toWhitewaer. ltwas  veiled account of President  Gene Kelley died ofastroke  years. The low sel»uupmu\ \_(
Miomi Dolphins for 26 years,  coach, Jimmy Johnson. Oregon. Once in the larger ~ coost of Icelond. ® Hil_luw the firsttime o First Lady had ~ Clinton's 1992 campaign. ot the oge of 83. ¢ A penalfes for distribuing
refired in Jonvary. Shuls,  ® Keiko, a killer whale that ~ tank, corefakers hoped the Rodham Clinfon 1es||ﬁej! been called for such festi- Penned by Anonymous, the  telecommunications Wllwos  pornogrophy fo minors over
whopustedorcord o 347- srednhe wo Fee Wiy wholewouldputonweight  under oath fog grond ry mony. * Al of Washington,  book sparked scores of igned intolow, marking the  he [nferne! and forced \



togeth
four ye
hrougl

ed, so

arabe

onal "]
msta
> AHS
, Ma

pal
welc
Crom
yone
trod
sher
Swe
clas:
epa
feat;
1 bo-

The Dallas

St
€

television manufacturers fo
equip all new sefs with v
chip,” which allows parents fo
block cerigin programming
o After his fight with Arthur

Cowhoys

Bow

rs when
Steclers,

cked jott
Mast Valu

STaciis.

[ I\.‘]‘{‘\ group

']

er location.

won Thovsands of Hamas
supporfers
¢ funeralof Yehia Ayash, an
explosives expert killed in an
explosion engineered by the
In February, the Pal

In a scries of
bings which killed 27,
causing Israel to declare war

the group

whered (o1

took re

suicide

S. Cordinale/SYGMA

Lionel Cherruault/Sipa Press

ended their 17-month-old cease fire when
killing one person. The bomb went off as it

rumors that he hod failed his  Henry Blake on the television

physical, boxer Tommy
Morrison announced that he
was infected with the HIV
virus. ® McLean Sievenson,
best known for his role os

series M7A*S*H, died of a
heart attack of 66. ® The
fobacco industry confinued fo
come under fire. Former
employees of several

Wayne Gretzky was
traded from the Los Angeles
Kings to the St. Louis Blues in
late February. Gretzky, consid-
ered by some to be the best
hockey player ever, had an-
nounced in January that he
wanted to be traded.

companies fesfified before

Congress that cigarefte
manufaciurers manipulate
the amount of nicotine o
maintain addictive levels.
Liggett, in a move that

Glenn Cratty/Alsport

|!’ was man vs. machine when World Chess Champion Gary
Kasparov played a series of games with the IBM computer, Deep Blue.

Board

Kasparov won four of the six matches.

Rapper Snoop Doggy Dogg was acquitted of murder charges in
the death of a gang member. Manslaughter charges against the artist
were dropped as well after a hung jury resulted in a mistrial.

surprised the industry,

become the first tobacco
mpany o settle o class-
adtion lawsuit,  Two sons-in-
low of Iragi president Soddam
Hussein defected fo |0/ don in

August. They later returned
to Iraq after receiving a
government pardon, but were
killed three days after their
return, allegedly by enraged
family members. * Two

The United States Swimming

erturned a two-year ban placed

on swimmer Jessica Foschi, wio had
» Who hac

tested positive for perform mce-enhanc

ing steroids before a meet i Atgust

M Ajudge ruled that the trials ¢
Timothy McVeigh ard Terry Nichol

accused in the bombing of the A ;fr»-?z’
Murrah Federal Building, ~.r-lu\ f b
moved to Denver. Defense atrc arm-'&: :'C‘
quested the move amid fears thar }w;
clients would not receive 2 fair 7'1‘4\ 1;'1
Oklahoma City, where the f"nrln}*m'r
killed 169 people and left 614 injure "'r;
April 1995 =

Hootie and the Blowfish wickly
scored platinum status with their first 2l
bum release, Cracked Rear View, which
sold at an average of one million copies
per month. The band won two Grammy
Awards, for Best New Artist and Best Pop
Group Vocal Performance. )

L Kesterson/SYGMA

Fitzrey Barrett, Giobe Phalas, Inc.

deaths of four irmen, had
the United States maving fo
fighten economic santions
against Cuba. * Seal won two
Grammy Awards for his
sang, Kiss From a Rose, for

civilian planes, looking for
refugees in the waters
between the United Stafes ond
Cuba, were shot down by
Cuban fighter pilots. The
incident, which resulted in the



/Glohe Photos, Ine

Ralph Domingue.

= L

Only weeks after
celebrating his 100th
birthday, entertainer
George Bums died. Burns,
f heduled to play
ce in Las Ve-

irthday, instead

ated quietly at home

th friends

Susan Sarandon
won an Oscar for Best

ctress for her rol

Song and Record of the Year
Meanwhile, Marich Corey wos
shut out from winning

* Sixieen primary school

—

Bob Dole captured enough delegates

1 the primaries to win the RC;NIHHJI\
nominanon tor President. Winning ev-
primary in March, Dole fought off
challenges from Steve Forbes, Lamar

Alexander and Pat Buchanan

Idren and their feacher
were killed in Dunblane,
Scoflond, by o deranged
gunman. Thomas Hamilton,
who wos described os on
outcast obsessed with guns,

then killed himself.  Lyle and
Fric Menendez were found
guilty of first-degree
murder in March in the 1989
deaths of their parents. The
brothers, whose first frials

Princess Diana agreed:, ,
from Prince Charles in mid-March
15 years of marriage. Both mlmul‘cd to
infidelity, Diana's confession coming in
a televised interview with the BBC
in November i

\ll\c\nc

after

Brooks Kraft/SYGMA

aii

Globe Pholos, Inc./Rongefnders

ended in two hung juries, had
claimed that the murders were
in self-defense after years of
abuse, ® A ban was imposed
on exports of Brifish beef
when it was discovered thot

IS tor rape

nad-cow disease could he
ansmitted to hymans, The
sease, which was probabl
; Yy
wsed by feed made from

15 thought fo have i

loxer Mike Tyson regained his WBC
wyweight title in March after defeating
nk Bruno. Tyson had returned to box-
[ nzin August after being released from an
| Indiana prison where he had served three

1¢ remains of other animals

. o

Al Bello/Allsport

several children. ® The
University of Tennessee
defeated the University of
Georgia, 83-65, in the finals
of the NCAA Women's
Basketball Tournament, fo

17 3l
'1!.& vy - -
4

ting online

gain the school's fourth fitle in
10 years. Michelle Marcniak
wos nomed Ouistanding
Player of the Final Four. ® An
opening-day game befween
the Cincinnati Reds and the

Use of the Internet grew pl
in the past year. Some enterprising individuals
opened Internet-themed coffeeshe ps, like tl
in which patrons could sip appuccinos while chat.

\enomenally

s one,

The Scottish epic Braveheart came away a huge winner on
Oscar night, winning Best Director for Mel Gibson, as well as Best
Picture. The film, which was nominated for 10 awards, won five

Monireal Expos wos conceled
when home-plate umpire John
McSheiry collopsed only seven
pitches info the game. He was
pronounced dead of heart
failure 55 minutes later.



Friends, the wildly popular NBC show about -

York, spawned several television shows based on a similar

Behind the pla
li)f stars Michae] Jor-
‘uan, Dennis Rodmar
gpd Scottie Pippen [i\g
pi]l(x’]lﬂo Bulls Sl‘n()d
1ed in April to bre;
the NBA record ofcg;

e
Ins In a single seasor,

somethings in New
\nd had women all

over the country mimicking star Jennifer Anniston’s haircut

 Commerce Secrefary Ron o FB| agents arrested a

Brown was killed in o plane Montana man suspected of
crash in early April. Brown hod being the Unabomber.
been traveling in the Theodore John Kaczynski was
Balkans 1o help in the region’s turned in by members of his
finandial rebuilding. Thirty-one fomily after they discovered
others died in the crash. similorities between his

© Copyright 1996 Walsworth Publishing Company, Inc.

writings and those
Unabomber. The for
Berkeley professor v
thought o be respon:i
mail bomb incidents sp
18 years, which killed th:
and wounded 23.

Joe

‘anything but typical.

After smiling for the camera all day, the homecoming

Tarr

cand_idates Ashley Mues, Molly McNulty, Ja
SFh“?velbein, and Katie Swanson flash
iest smiles yet.

Lambert shows that the student life at AHS is

Student Life

| may be found.

| the studentsat AHS disperse|

' 6. Tiffany's
| house

4. Home
3. K-Store

4 Movie

After school hr)urs!
to many different hang—‘

outs. Here are some of the|
most popular places they|

10. Anywhere but |
Arapahoe
9, Dairy Queen

8. School park-
ing lot

7. Gym/Black-
top

5. Take road
trips

2. Friend's
house

Theatre




e

FI?() l!fl

AHS Students Puttin' On
the Ritz, Glitz.

Sayin

Grunge!

most likely to hear walking
through the halls of AHS and
don't be surprised if you hear
it from someone wearing bell
bottoms and a orange jacket
from the local thrift store. No
this isn't a reunion of the
Brady Bunch, it's individual-
ism at its peak.

Students at AHS defi-
nitely reach out to all ends of
the spectrum when it comes
to style. Everything from
Nikes to cowboy boots stomp
through the hallways. Hair-
styles, philosophies, choice of
music, and even speech man-

Abovi ¢ ottom shoes
i - as shown here
/n Coy, Michelle
rson,Lyndzie Clouse,
Kiley Stoye, Sarah
2ammel, and Molly
dcNulry.

76 Fads

Yo! What up? I'm nerisms carve outindividu- 9. Ahright
agonna bust you! Duuurh. als, making themselves 8. Bumm
These are the sounds you are unique to everyone else. i *

10. I don't know

As we've seen in the .
"School Zone" section of SEV- 6.Bust i
ENTEEN magazine, kids all
over the globe are becom-
ing more and more open e
with self expression. AHSis |SOIMethir
no exception to the rule. 3 I, 3
Over the past few years many . 1]
students have become more A
open to going against the buSt
grain , fashion or otherwise. 2

Yet even with all the ,
glimmering glitz of the 70s 1 0T
and the alternative grunge |
of the 90s, students find the
coolest fad is just being your-
self.

iy
Above: Students show their spirit for two ﬂl&
ons Nebraska Cornhuskers. Row 1(1 to r) -;
Brent Christensen. Row 2: Molly McNul
and Joe Lambert. Row 3: Robyn Burton, &
Ross Collins. Row 4: Tiffany Maxwelh
and Nicole Paine, Row 5: Nick Collinsand




Leftt Natasha Fisher explains to
Chad Bergman that bell bottoms
really are making a comeback as he
argues baggy and corduroy is the way

Left: Nate Hilker explains
that going second hand shop-
'gl ping is first rate.

Above: AHS students prove

Left: Low top street shoes are
big here at AHS. Students
wore every brand from Puma
to Converse.

Starter jacketswerehotatAHS  katie Smith dis i

plays her Nike wear
when the weather was cool. i music. Among AHS students Nike is
the most popular brand of athletic wear.

Fads

77



AHS Students Work Their
Fingers to the Bone

When the end of the
year rolls around students
find themselves being
bombarded with dues,
camp money and various
other necessities that in-
evitably dry out the bank
accounts. Many students
have taken on the respon-
sibility of paying for
themselves by getting jobs
and working their fingers
to the bone.

It isn't easy sacri-
ficing weekends, after
school time, and entire
summers, butstudents find
it builds character along
with responsibility. In
fact, many students are ex-
pected to operate thou-
sands of dollars worth of

bove: Justin Crawford

enjoys
Crawford's Repair.

Left: Keith Broughtonas-
sists Ashley Mues in

Wagner's.

his desk job at

equipment, care for elderly
people, or protect the lives
of others by working as life-
guards or crossguards. Not
exactly your typical sluff-
off work.

Eventually students
find thata little extra money
goes a long way.

"It's great to make
money so I can bribe the
geometry to teacher to give
me a good grade," commented
Joel McCoy. On a serious
note he added he would also
use the money to buy a new
transmission for his car.

Whatever the reason,
summertime for most means
dropping the books and
picking up a broom.

78 Jobs

Ba ywatch
9. Masseuse

5. Roadee (
illiterates: i

people who :

bands.)

4. Skydiver
3.0ne of those
freaky carnival guys
2. Plumber

1. A late
night talk

show host
(Just like Dave

Letterman!) ﬁ




T

Right: Andrea Chambers
gives her best smile as she is
interrupted from her job as a
cashieratWagner'sgrocery
store.

Left: Jenny Hilker waits
on a costumer at Burger
Bob's. Wagner's and
Burger Bob's employ the
largest amount of the student
population at AHS.

Below: Joel McCoy spends
his summertime as a life-
guard at the Arapahoe
Plunge.

Above: Jon Pruitt spends
after school time and sum-
mers helping out at
Bellemy's.

Left: Kristi Hinz and Misty
Hill pause from filling
icecream cones at Dahm's
Drive-In.

B L

Jobs 79



So this is it! The year in a nutshell or
as we putit, a top ten list. We think David
Letterman would be proud! We hope that "
Yyou have enjoyed yourself; after all, this
book is a reflection of you. Injthe future
we encourage you to think about-the the
happenings that occurred within the year
and remember that there is a reason be-
hind everything you do.

So for right now we are concluding
Give Me OneGood Reason. And why?
Quite simply because it's the closing page!

So.long, “V’y
+Molly McNulty and Katie Swanson
Co-Editors

&

. SounNd= 0.00Q _ ®3 O<=©



Contributors

The Arapahoe High School Yearbook Staff wishes to recognize
its advertising patrons. We greatly appreciate their support
and would appreciate your support of them. Thank you.

Petro Systems Inc.
Steve Pearson

Hwy. 6 & 34, Box 148
Arapahoe, NE 68922

Phone 962-8481 or 7429

Adams Construction Co.
106 Eighth Street
Arapahoe, NE 68922
Phone 962-7918
TNT Farm Service, Inc.
611 Chestnut

Arapahoe, NE 68922
Phone 962-5343

Stagemeyer Furniture
and Floor Covering
423 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 68922
Phone 962-7890
Arapahoe Dental Clinic
Charles Schaepler,
407 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 68922
Phone 962-7811

State Farm Insurance
Steve McCoy, Agent
514 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 68922
Phone 962-5278

Don's Barber Shop
Open Tues.-Sat., 8-5;

Thurs. til 8 p.m.

408 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 68922

Phone 962-5442

Arapahoe
Center
661 Locust
Arapahoe, NE 68922
Phone 962-7810

Building

Country Classics Salon
Owner, Christie Sandell
Stylist, Darcy Hambidge
410 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 68922

Phone 962-7264

Crawford Repair
315 Nebraska Avenue

D.D.S.

Hemelstrand's

PO Box 578

Arapahoe, NE 68922
Phone 962-7740

First Central Bank
415 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 68922
Phone 962-7255

A Touch of Class
PO Box 631
Arapahoe, NE 68922
Phone 962-5434

Williams Bros.
515 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 68922
Phone 962-7755

Burger Bob's
611 Chestnut
Arapahoe, NE 68922
Phone 962-5223

Coast to Coast
403 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 68922
Phone 962-7835

Double M Body Shop
104 Davis Street
Arapahoe, NE 68922
Phone 962-7887

Faw's Garage, Inc.
620 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 68922
Phone 962-7415

Log Cabin Taxidermy
PO Box 86

Edison, NE 68936

Phone 927-3735

Derby Cafe

656 Chesnut
Arapahoe, NE 68922
Phone 962-7901

C. A. Mues Good
Samaritan Center
601 Main Street, Box 448
Arapahoe, NE 68922

Holbrook Veterinary
Clinic
Tom Maline, D.V.M.
Box 218

Holbrook, NE 68948
Phone 493-5953
Williamson Funeral
Home

PO Box 95

Arapahoe, NE 68922
Phone 962-7940

Schroeder Floral & Gifts
516 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 68922

Phone 962-7670

Tri Valley Physical
Therapy

609 Locust, PO Box 617
Arapahoe, NE 68922
Phone 962-5402

Van's Radiator & Welding
701 Chestnut, PO Box 365
Arapahoe, NE 68922
Phone 962-5245
Urbom Law Offices, P.C.
513 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 68922

Phone 962-5455

Arapahoe Public Mirror
Po Box 660

Arapahoe, NE 68922

Phone 962-7261

Breinig Farms, Inc.
Harvesting and Trucking
Arapahoe, NE 68922

Phone 962-7206 or 7248

D & H Trucking, Inc.
Denis and Jeffrey
Schaben, ICC Authority
203 Benson Avenue
Holbrook, NE 68948
Phone 962-5969

Arapahoe Telephone
Applied Communications &
Technology

Co./

Athletics Plus
409 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 689822
Phone 962-5480

Crystal Theatre
505 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 68922
Phone 962-5341
Wagner's Supermarket
Box 418

Arapahoe, NE 68922
Phone 962-7855

The Security Bank
Box 100

Holbrook, NE 68948
Phone 493-5905

Ag Valley Co-op
Box 68

Edison, NE 68936
Phone 927-3681

McCann/Glanzer
Livestock, Inc.
Oxford, NE 68967
Phone 824-3217

Heartland Quilts

and Corner Bookstore
402 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 68922
Phone 962-5374

Barny's
Box 181
Holbrook, NE 68948
Phone 493-5906

A & S Industries
418 Center
Holbrook, NE 68948
Phone 493-5369

Hideaway

Holbrook Co-op and Oil
Box 99

Holbrook, NE 68948

Phone 493.5496

524 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 68922
Phone 962-7298

COLOPHON
Walsworth Printing Company, located in Marceline, MO, printed the 1995-96
yearbook, It contained 84 pages and an eight-page tip-in. The yearbook sold
for $22 inthe winterand for $25-$30at later dates. The copy and captions were

Arapahoe, NE 68922 Phone 962-5230

Fhone  962.5221

& T De§lgns Unllm!ted Salon setin 10 pt, New York, The headline style was also New York. The theme, Glve
Be Hair and Tanning A Me One Good Reason, was created and developed by the entire yearbook
Box 160 staff, It reflects the reasons behind people's actions at AHS, The Arapahoe

Public Mirror office supplied the developing and enlarging equipment for the

Holbrook, NE 68948 photographs.

Phone 493-6909

Contributors 81



Index

A-B

Ackerman, Kelli

Ackerman, Pat 21
Ackerman, Tiffany 20
Adams, Becky 19
Adams, Katie 21
Ahrens, Diana 19
Amundson, Courtney 22
Anderson, Blake 21
Anderson, Linda

Anderson, Miranda 20

Avara, Jennifer 14, 34, 35,52,
56, 57, 65

Avara, Scott 3, 12, 13, 28, 29, 32,
34, 45, 57,67, 71

Bachman, Patrick 10, 24, 28
Bachman, Scott 20
Bachman, Sonya 19
Bachman, Tanya 19
Barnes, Darrell 16, 50, 51, 54
Barnes, Jon 19,50
Baxter, John 21
Baxter, Michael 19
Baxter, Virgil 20
Beck, Joshua 21
Beck, Travis 20
Beedle, Judy 18
Beguin, Erica 21
Beguin, Wesley 22

Bergman, Chad 3,12, 32, 45, 48,
52,55,57,58, 59, 60, 61, 62,
7,77

Bergman, Kristen 19
Bergman, Whitney 22
Blake, Allen 10, 34, 35, 50, 54,
68

Blake, Glenn 16, 36
Blickenstaff, Chance 19
Blickenstaff, Chris 19
Blickenstaff, Krist 16, 28, 29
Blumenthal, David 21
Borden, Adam 22
Borden, Andrew 19
Bowers, Cindy 21

Braithwait, Angela 3, 10, 11, 16,
32,43, 46, 52, 61, 66, 67, 77

Braithwait, Bob 16, 48,49
Braithwait, Brad 19
Braithwait, Cheryl 22
Braithwait, Tony 21
Brakhahn, Tyler 21
Breinig, Abbey 21
Breinig, Allen 19
inig, Dawn 6, 8, 32, 34, 35,
61,69,73,74
Breinig, Jennifer 3, 10, 28, 29,
32, 38, 39, 40, 55, 63, 64, 66, 67
Breinig, Morgan
Breinig, Paige 19
Breinig, Pam 16, 30, 68,72
Breinig, Judith 18
Brewer, Jim 16,17, 34,35
Bricker, Betty 16, 43

Broughton, Keith 10, 28, 29, 31,
32,58,59,67,78
Broughton, Kevin 19
Burton, Brett 20
Burton, Reid 12, 31, 48, 52, 61,
77
rn""(on Robyn 7, 8,25,26,31,
72,74, 76, 'l"l'
vmanda 19

21
n, Brent 19
Ca 12, 27,32, 43, 46,

82 Index

Chambers, Andrea 14,34, 79
Chambers, Katie 20
Chambers, Nicole 19
Chambers, Raymond 14, 45, 52
Chapman, Anthony 19

Christensen, Brent 10, 45, 48, 52,
53,57, 65, 76

Christensen, Dallas 19
Christensen, Elizabeth 20
Christensen, Kendall 19, 31
Christensen, Paula 58

Clouse, Jeremy 3, 10, 33, 45, 50,
51, 52, 60, 6S, 67, 70

Clouse, Lyndzie 14, 15, 38, 39,
43, 59, 76

Clymer, Laura 20
Collins, Ann 22,43
Collins, Charles 16, 40

Collins, Jennifer 3, 10, 11,12, 23,
32,42, 43,46,52,53, 61, 62,
63, 65,67, 70, 77

Collins, Judy

Collins, Lindsay 4, 6, 8, 28, 29,
32,42, 43,52, 63, 65, 67, 70,
73,74, 77

Collins, Nick 3, 14, 28, 40, 45,
48,52, 76

Collins, Ross 3, 10, 11, 32, 45,
48, 65, 67, 76

Collins, Ryan 19
Collins, Shannon 19
Cookson, Sam 21
Cookson, Wesley 20
Cramer, Brittany 22
Crawford, Chase 19

Crawford, Che: 19
Crawford, Jon 14,45, 48, 49, 59
Crawford, Jordan 19
Crawford, Justin 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 44,
45, 42. 49,52, 56, 57, 70, 73,
74,7

Crawford, Kola 10, 32
Crosley, Lynn 16, 62
Curran, Misty 19
Custer, Karen 22
Daugherty, Roella 18
Davis, Brandon 20
Davis, Dale 19
Davis, Howard 16
Davis, Joseph 21
Dawson, Angela 21
Dawson, Erika 22
Dawson, Kasi 19
Dawson, Kayla 19
DeBraal, James 14, 50
Demuth, Louise

DeOss, Michel 21
DeVries, Dustin 20
DeVries, Lindsey 21
Dickmeyer, Alyssa 22
Dixon, James 22
Dixon, Teresa 21
Downey, Brian 22,

E-F-G-H

Fllis, Hawk 22
Flwood, Traci

Engle, Cody 21
Engle, Lindsey 20
Frvin, Joshua 19
Ervin, Kelsey 21
Fahnholz, Cathy 14
Fish, Emilee 22
Fish, Erica 20
Fisher, Anthony 19
Fisher, Donna

Fisher, Kelly 19
Fisher, Jill 19

Fisher, Natasha 12, 13, 32, 33,
34, 35,43, 46, 52, 62, 63, 65,

67,70, 71,77

Fisher, Shawna 19
Foster, Brian 21
Foster, Dale 19
Foster, Wendy

Fritz, Janelle 21
Fritz, Sean 20
Gardner, Megan 21
Gillen, Sam 20
Gillett, Aaron 22
Glanzer, Joetta 18
Hamel, Tyler 22

Hardenbrook, Jeremy 10, 17, 37,
45, 50, 51

Harmon, Christopher 19, 45
Harmon, Jeff 14, 45, 50
Harmon, Matt 5, 8, 24, 25, 44,
45, 50, 65, 73,74, 76

Hatch, Darin 16, 20, 48
Haussler, Jon 3, 10, 23, 37, 40,
48,52, 68, 69

Haussler, Tori 22
Haussler, Tyler 20
Hays, Jean 18
Hays, Joe 18
Heinen, Casey 21
Heinen, Connie 21
Helms, Cassie 19
Helms, Cory 21
Helms, Dallas 19
Helms, Dalton 21
Helms, Kyle 19
Helms, Mandy 19
Helms, Molly 19
Helms, Sue 20

Hemelstrand, Jared 7, 8, 44, 45,
50,51, 64, 67, 74

Hendricks, David 16
Hendricks, Jonathan 19
Hendricks, Stephen 19
Henry, Zach 22
Herron, Marylin

Hilker, Craig 6, 7, 8, 44, 45, 50,
51, 56, 57, 64, 65,70, 72,73, 74
Hilker, Janie

Hilker, Jenny 12, 32, 43, 46, 52,
59, 67,79

Awards . . . a REASON to celebrate! i\

Hllker,N
34,77 0142628, 39 5
Hlll COdy '8 17

$1. 56, 57,64, 68, 70, 75 351 %0,

Hill, Misty 14, 2,74

Hinz, Jo:?f 43' 45' 52,62, 79

:::nz Kayla 19
nz, Krist

52,6,70 i34, 46

Hjort, Domid

Hjort, Iess!c 0

{

Hjort, Matthm

Hockemeler, 20
Hotts, Cotig T %
Hoefs, Flliot 16
Hoefs, Wendall 19
Hughes, John 20
Huxoll, Aleesha 2
Huxoll, Amanda 19
Huxoll, Charles 21
Huxoll, Cindy 18
Huxoll, Craig 18
Huxoll, Kristyne 20
Huxoll Seneca g
FJK-L
Isom, Andrew 12

Isom, Charlie 16, 44,45 4¢ 72
Jackson Tara 14, 27 32, 34'

Jenk!ns Ethan 2
Jenkins, Jered 2
Johannsen, Jesse 7,8,24, 40,

SZ2, 70,511 &
John Clayton

19
John, Dustyn 12, 56,57
Juhl, Lee 20
Kanost, Neva

Kennicutt, Julie 10, 40, 41, 50,
56,57,61,63

Kent, Jessica zz
King, Bobby 122
King, Vaughns, 8, 32, 34, 35, so
65,67, 74

Kreutzer, Jennifer 21
Kreutzer, Jon 20
Kreutzer, Nici 19
Kroemer, Jeremy 10, 23, 31, 45,
48, 54, 63, 68

Kruger, Chris 20
Kruger, Matt 19
Lambert, Adam 19
Lambert, Brenda 16, 32,33

Lambert, Joe 10, 23, 25, 31,32,
33, 34, 35, 40, 48, 49, 52, 53,
61, 63, 66, 67, 71, 75, 77
Ia.mbert 16,17,72
Lammel, Sarah 3, 10, 11, 25, 28
299318 32 36, 43 46, 47, 52,
61, 62, 63, 65. 6, 67. 68, 69, 70,
1T oN0

Lammers, Joanne 18
Lange, Andrew 21
Lange, Chris 20
Lange, Craig 20
Lange, Joe 19
Lange, Kyle 20, 60
Lange, Sarah 22
Langie, James 21
Langie, Levi 22
Larabee, A. J. 19

Larabee, Andrea 7, 8, 30, 32, 34,
35, 65,74

Larabee, Craig 19,50
Larson, April 19
Larson, James 14, 45, 50,51
Larson, Jeff 12, 45,50, 71
Leising, Scott 20
Leising, Stephanie 21
Long, Megan 14, 34, 35,59
M-N-O
Maaske, Blake 21

Maaske, Keith 7, 8, 25, 32, 44,
45, 50, 51, 56, 57, 65 67,74 5

Maaske Nicole lg
Manley, Andy 20
Martin, Desiree

Martin, Marilyn 16,5978
Martin, Quinn 31,58,
Martin, Stephanie _ 5, 8,34
59,61,62,63, 72,74 5
Martin, Steve '

B—




Martin, Suzanne 19

Matteson, Brad .20
Matteson, Jeff 19
Matteson, Kelsey 21
Maxwell, Carrie 19
Maxwell, Roger 12, 50,51, 71
Maxwell, T¥ffany 8, 34, 65, 72,
73,74,76,77

McClintic, Andrea 19

McClintic, Megan 10, 11, 31, 38,
39, 43, 61, 63, 65, 68, 69, 70, 71
McCoy, Aaron 22
McCoy, Heather 20
McCoy, Joel 3,7, 10, 32, 45, 48,
52, 55, 61, 67, 70, 76, 78, 79

McCoy, Nichole 19
McNulty, Courtney 14, 15, 28,
32, 34, 35, 43,46, 52, §3, 59 67
McNulty, Molly 2, 3, §, 8, 30, 34,
35, 37, 38, 39, 42 43 52 S8,

59, 62, 63, 64, 73,74, 75, 76

Metzger, Kody 21
Meyers, Tiffany 20
Middagh, Kelsey 19
Miller, Shane 22
Monie, Shantel

19
Monter, Mike 14, 26, 45, 48, 52,
53,57,62,76, 77

Monter, Sarah 19
Moore, Ashley 22
Moore, Tanya 14
Moore, Tiffany 21
Moore, T. J. 20
Moore, Tyson 21
Morse, Daniel 20
Mowry, Jake 18
Mowry, Joan 16

Mues, Ashley 6, 7, 8, 25, 27, 28,
30, 31, 32, 33, 42, 43, 46, 47,
52,60, 61, 63, 64. 66, 67, 69,
70,73,74,75,77,78

Mues, Phillip 21
Mues, Shari 21
Nott, Patrick 20
Nott, Zach 14, 34, 40, 48, 52, 67
Nutsch, Jessnca

Olivo, Carlos 19
Olivo, Jesse 19
Olivo, Melissa 19
Otte, Nick 19

P-Q-R
Paine, Melissa 19, 46

Paine, Nicole 10, 11, 28, 30, 32,
43,46,47,66,67,71,76,77
Petermann, Adam 20
Petermann, Jodi 12, 32, 34, 35,
67,71

Petermann, Lindsey 19
Peterson, Allison 19
Peterson, Michelle 14, 15, 28, 76,
77

Pfeiffer, Denise 12, 13, 28, 29,
31, 32,43, 46, 52, 58,63, 67
Pfeiffer, Erma 18
Pfeiffer, Kelly 14, 15,43,52, 59
Pfelffer Kim 20
Piper, James 9, 25, 26, 50, 56,
57,73,74

Piper, Jessica 10, 40, 50, 56, 57
Potter, Pat 9,50, 51, 74
Powers, Melissa 19
Powers Sonresa 14, 15, 32, 38,
39,43, 67

Probasco,

Probasco, George 20
Pruitt, Charles

12,32, 43,

20
20
19
22
22

Achievements . .. a REASON to celebrate!

S-T
Sander, Ben 19
Sander, Bruce 18
Sander, Casey 7,9, 30, 32, 34,
35,42, 43, 61, 65, 74

Sander, Christina 20
Sander, Marki 21
Schaben, Linda 18

Schievelbein, Clarice
Schievelbein, Jami 7,9, 28, 29,
30, 32, 38, 39, 40, 41, 61, 64,
66, 67, 70, 74, 75

Schlater, John 20
Schriner, Lynette 22
Schrock, Josh 19
Schrock, Nicole 19
Schrock, Sonya 21
Schultz, Justin 21
Schutz, Alex 19
Schutz, Amanda 22

Schutz, Joel 7,9, 24, 48, 49, 56,
57,61, 65,74

Scott, Hope 22
Scott, Madison 20
Scott, Pierce 22
Scripter, Diane 16
Shearer, Ashley 20
Shelton, Heather 21
Sherrard, Alissa 10
Simmons, Amber 21
Smith, Allen 10
Smith, Jessica 20

Smith, Joanna 12, 27, 28, 29, 31,
32, 38, 39, 40, 58, 59, 61, 63, 67
Smith, Katle 12, 32, 43, 52, 59,
67,76, 77

Smith, Lona 9, 40, 46, 56, 61, 63,
74

Smith, Terry 19
Snyder, Adam 22
Snyder, Christine 19
Snyder, Sarah 21
Spaulding, Jeff 16, 44, 45, 50, 51
Spaulding, Jordan 22,
Spaulding, Justin 20, 45

Soncksen, Jeremy 10, 45, 50, 51,
56,57, 65,70

Soncksen, Joey 7,9,12,32, 44,
45,50, 51, 58, 60, 62, 64, 65,
67,73,74,77

Stagemeyer, Irlee 16, 56, 57
Stagemeyer, Jessica 22
Steinbrink, Geri 20
Steinbrink, Jon 19
Stevens, Trisha 19
Stineman, Stephanie 21
Stock, Beth 19

Stock, Mike 9, 24, 30, 50, 68, 69,
74

Stonerook, Buddy 22
Stoye, Jonathan 21
Stoye, Katie 20

Stoye, Kiley 3, 14, 34, 35, 43, 46,
52,59,76,77

Swanson, Katie2, 3,4, 5,7, 9, 25,
26, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 37,42,
43,46,47,52, 60, 61, 63, 64,
66, 67, 68,69,73,74,75
Swenson, Jason 19
Swenson, Melissa 14, 34, 35, 56,
57,59

Swenson, Rebecca 22

Tangeman, Jillian 19
Taylor, Scott 19
Taylor, Tiffany 12, 27, 32, 33,
34, 35, 43,46, 47,52, 53, 65,
67,71,:716, (7

Thoftne, Bobbi 20
Thomas, Andy 3,45, 50, 54
Thomas, Angie 3, 10, 27, 32, 34,
35, 38, 39,59, 66, 67, 71
Thomas, Glenn 3, 4, 9, 24, 44,
45, 50, 51, 52, 65, 74

Thomas, Hollie 21
'(El;omas. Michael 14, 45, 60, 65,
Thompson, Andrew 10, 23, 45,
48, 54, 62, 63, 68, 69

Thompson, Judy 21
Thompson, Rachael 22
tenBensel, Drew 2

Tracy, Andrea 14, 34, 35, 38, 39,
64, 65
Tracy, Garrett 22

U-V-W-X-Y-Z
Urbom, Erin 12, 27, 32, 34, 35,
43,46, 52,67, 71

Urbom, Jon 19
Urbom, Sarah 22
Utterback, Jamie 19
Utterback, J.R. 12, 32, 45, 48,
52,53

Utterback, Rusti 19
Utterback, Thomas 20

Valenzuela, Michael 20
Vaughn, Kayla 22
Walbridge, Cole 19
Walbridge, Derek 20

Walbridge, Grant 14, 34, 35, 48,
52

Wallgren, Meg; 22
Warner, Carolyn9 24,34,35,74
Warner, Jason 21

Warner, Kristin 19
Warner, Lauren 22
Weber, Jay 20
Weber, Mary Lou 77
Welch, Ciera 21
Wendland, Amy 20

Wendland, Carrie 14,32, 43,59,
67

Wendland, David 19
Wendland, Heather 7,9, 26, 32,
58,59, 66,67, 74

Wendland, Jamie 3, 14, 45, 48,
56, 57, 65

Wendland, Julie 21
Wendland, Mandy 10, 46
Widener, Ashl 21

ey
Wilcox, Megan 6, 9, 32, 34, 35,
65,72,73,74

Windhusen, Karen 16, 62, 68
Yeager, Brandon 20
Yeager, Jessica 21
Yeager, Sam 19

Youngman, Sherida 4,5, 9, 58,
59, 61, 66, 67, 74

Honors . .. a REASON to celebrate!

Index 83




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Book","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



